

Hirst Newfoundland Regiment

ATTESTATION PAPER

	The first of the second	
	Regimental N	10.328/
	Name in full Joseph Dawe A	ge 20
	11 10	
	Address / Justingaro	
	Married Height Weight.	And the state of t
	Color Hair Light Comm Eyes to	Elue
	Other distinguishing marks	
	Nearest relative Andle Geo. Dawe	
	Address Yort-de-Grave	
	Dependents none	0 .11
7	, Occupation	on on they
/	Previous service	1 Toping
	Decorations Prone	
	General Remarks	to the state of th
	Date of Enlistment.	
	The state of the s	Albert Land Weight Light Charles Charles The Light
	J. Joseph Tame	
	mise and swear that will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Majes faithfully serve His Majes in any place where I may be needed (or in the	Colony of New-
	foundland as the case may be) against all his enemies and opposers what	tsoever according
	to the conditions of my service.	
	Joseph L	ane
	John W. Jot	
	Declared before me this day	4.5
	of 400 000 1914	1000
	1.900	

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Reg.No.328

Jose Jose	ph Dawe		· ·		- mari				
pparent age_	20 y	ears	mo	nths.	Hei	ght_		fee	et ··
nest measurer	ment {Gir Rar	th when ful age of expan	lly expar	nded	inches	_inch	es.		4
stinctive ma	rks Golor	: Fair,	Hair	Light E	rown,	Ey	es:	Blue	
,		INFORMA	ATION	SUPPLIE	BY	RECR	UIT.		
me and Add	ress of next	of kin_Ge	orge I	awe, Por	t de	Grav	e, N	ewfor	undland
				_ Relation	ship	Uncl	θ *		- And
	on the Arm			ulars as to					* (*)
(a) Ohris	tian and Surnan	(c) Present	whom marr address. (a	ied and whether	oer verifyi	r widow. ng entry	(b) Pla	sce and d	(d)
(ω)			(6)						
					7.5				
			Particu	lars as to Cl	nildren.				
Ch	ristian Names	1089 14				e and Pl	ace of B	irth	100 mg (100 mg)
*									
		STAT	 	OF THE	SERV	/ICES	S.		
				OF THE	Service	not al-	Bervice	in Re-	Signature of Officers
Corps in Regt. or Depot	Promotions, Casualtie	Reductions,	EMENT	OF THE	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ich served Depot	Casualtie	Reductions,	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al-	Bervice serve not to reci	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
ich served Depot	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin	Casualtie	Reductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice towards lin Joined at St	Casualtie	Reductions, is, &c. on 5th	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Bervice serve no to reci wards G	allowed con to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Size 8. No. 328

	ge 20	5	years	month	18.	H	eight_		fee	etinche
Chest meas	uremen	+ /	rth when full			_inches.	inches	•		
Distinctive	marks	Color	r: Fair,	Hair:	Light E	rown,	E	708:	Blue	
				· 1.						
			INFORM	TION	SUPPLIE	DV	DECD	THE		
Name and	Addres	s of nex	kt of kin Ge					, ne	wrour	iorano
				4	Relations	hip_un	010.			
				Particul	ars as to M	larriage				
(a)	Christian	and Surn	ame of Woman to c) Present address	whom marri s. (d) Signa	ed, and whether ture of Officer v	spinster of erifying er	r widow. try from	(b) Pla certifica	ce and d	ate of marriage.
	(a)			(b)			(c)			Verified from certifica
			1 .							
				Particul	ars as to (hildren				
	Christ	ian Names			Date a	nd Place of	Birth		9.5054	(4)
										Verified from certifica
				142						
1 × 1			STAT	PEMENT	OF THI	E SER	VICES	,		
			~ ~ .		Or rive	- ~	Marine State Co.			
							e not al-	Service		
Corps in which served	Regt. or Depot	Promotio Casu	ns, Reductions, alties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	lowed t	o reckon ing the	Service serve not to recl	allowed on to-	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
		Promotio Casu	ns, Reductions, alties, &c.	Rank		lowed t	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve not to recl	allowed ton to- . C. Pay	
which served	Depot	Casu	ns, Reductions, talties, &c.	Rank		lowed t for fix rate of	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
which served Service tow	Depot ards limit	Casu ed engager	alties, &c.	Rank 5/9/	14	lowed t for fix rate of	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
which served Service tow	Depot ards limit	Casu ed engager	ualties, &c.	Rank 5/9/	14	lowed t for fix rate of	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Service tow Joined at.	ards limit	Casu ed engager John † g	ualties, &c.	Rank 5/9/	14	lowed t for fix rate of	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Service tow Joined at.	Depot ards limit	Casu ed engager John † g	ualties, &c.	Rank 5/9/	14	lowed t for fix rate of	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to C. Pay days	certifying correctness
Service tow Joined at	Depot ards limit St.	Casu Casu John	nent reckons from a on 5th	Septen	/14 lber '14	lowed to for fix rate of years	o reckon ing the pension	Service serve no to recl wards G	allowed ton to C. Pay days	certifying correctness
Service tow Joined at	Depot ards limit St.	Casu ed engager John † 6	nent reckons from on 5th	Septen	114 1ber '14	lowed to for fix rate of years	o reckoning the pension days	Service serve not to recl wards 6 years	allowed ton to C. Pay days	certifying correctness
Service tow Joined at	Depot ards limit Sto	Casu Casu	ment reckons from on 5th Veh-18	Septem	14 9. 3.74 6	lowed to for fix rate of years	or reckoning the pension days	Service serve not to recl wards G years	allowed con to- c. 0. Pay days 1/8	Cortifying correctness of entries
Service tow Joined at Smlark Smlark Smlark Sout	Depot ards limit St.	Casu ed engager John's Live M character finances	ment reckons from on 5th forgel for a factor of the forget for a factor of the facto	Septem Septem Ly U.K. Grace Ly Tau	114 12 14 13 14 6 14 14 15 14 6 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 1	lowed to for fix for fix for fix for fix fix for	or reckoning the pension days	Service serve not to recl wards G years	allowed con to- c. 0. Pay days 1/8	Off Storfol
Service tow Joined at Smlark Solution S. W. 2	bent St.	Casu Casu	ment reckons from Son 5th Joh- 18 Joseph Johnson Morgel & Joseph Johnson M. Liele & Johnson Redmitter &	Septem 191	114 100 114 114 114 114 114 114 1	lowed to for first for first rate of years	ded	Service serve not to reci wards G years	allowed con to- c. 0. Pay days 1/8	Of Johl Jordol Hortes 14 Th. Ender Instituted 8 72 The Land of 17 19
Service tow Joined at Service tow Joined at Somback	bent St.	Casu ed engager John's Lian than than Think	ment reckons from John 18 Jo	Septem 191	14 100 114 14 15 14 15 14 16 16	lowed to for fix rate of years Lac	days Action of the control of the c	Service serve not to recl wards G years	allowed con to 0. Pay days 1/8 1/8 1/8 1/8	Off Storfol
Service tow Joined at Smlank Smlank	bent St.	Casu ed engager John's Lian than than Think	ment reckons from John 18 Jo	Septem 191	14 100 114 14 15 14 15 14 16 16	lowed to for fix rate of years Lac	days Action of the control of the c	Service serve not to recl wards 6 years	allowed con to. O. Pay days days	Off Storfol 14 15. (15 12 Confol 14 15. (15 12 Confol 14 15. (15 12 Confol (15 12 Confol
Service tow Joined at Sont at Sort a	bent St.	Casu Casu	ment reckons from Son 5th Joh 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 John 18 Jo	Septem 191	14 lber 15 lbe	lowed to for fine for fine rate of years Lac	co reckon ing the pension I days	Service serve not to reclawards of years	allowed con to- con to	Off Short St. St. S.
Service tow Joined at Joined at Solution Joined at	bent St.	Casu Casu Casu Casu John S Line Casu John S Casu Casu John S Casu Casu	ment reckons from Son 5th Joh 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 Jorgel 18 John 18 Jo	Septem 5/9/ Septem 19/1 Septem	14 Ber 14 1 - 14 3 - 14 Constal Cons	lowed to for fix rate of years Lac de le	des des de la companya de la company	Service serve not to recl wards G years	allowed con to- con to	Off Storfol 14 15. (15 12 Confol 14 15. (15 12 Confol 14 15. (15 12 Confol (15 12 Confol



This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. $\frac{M. E. (1)}{N. F. 1914}$

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the Appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of that test.

Examina	ation of Dawe	goseph	L B dru	98
aged	. 20	conducted at C	& B du	nous
Date:	2/9/14	Recruiting Office	r:	
10. OF TEST	7//17	FINDIN	1G	
1				
2	no no	• 44		
3	no			
4	no			
5	no			
6	no			
7			100	
8	Mes		•	
9	Ges			
10	no,	•		
11	~			
/2	M			
/3	W.			1
14	10.			
- 15	3			
16				
	91			
17	21			
	7			
19	7			
20	\			•
21	N			
22	N	1		
23	N			
24	M			
25	M			
26	1~			
2.7	1			
28	M		*	
29	n			
30	1			
31	~			
32	· ~			
33	This soma	remensful		
34	Š	-1 4/2"		
35	× Sec	et 149 lbs		1.
36	33-372			
37	\$ 28. 00 for month	L.		
38	no relatives			
39	No.			
		Character	Market	eisen M. D.

J. Dawe. 328. Pep.O.

THE

1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

I hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's Forces under the following conditions:

> For the duration of the present war, or until my discharge.

Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations, and to such ordinances as may apply or may be made to apply to the British Regular Army.

the Newfoundland Volunteer Act, Subject 5 George V., Chapter IV.

Signed Jurish Dame
Witness Shoberton

Dated at OCT 1 3 1915

191

To be used for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army only. Army Form B. 178° to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY of

Table I.—GENERAL TABLE. County	Surname Nawe		Ch	ristian	Name_	loseph			
Examined	Birthplace Parish	TABLE	I.—GEN	NERAI					
Trade or Occupation Sailor Height feet, inches. Weight lbs. Chest Supanded inches. Chest Measurement Range of Expansion Right Left Vaccination Marks Mumber When Vaccinated Vision RE.—V COPIES SENT LE.—V TO Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Enlisted (at Nohro Nfld. on day of 191 Transferred to Measured and 328 Transferred to Became non-effective by on day of 191 (Signature)	Examined	}			191 .				
Height	Declared Age			20	rears		days	3.	
Weight	Trade or Occupation		So	ilor					
Chest Bryanded Measurement Range of Expansion inches. Physical Development Vaccination Marks Arm When Vaccinated Vision (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Enlisted (b) Medical Officer. Approved to Enlistment (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Transferred to (b) Medical Officer. Regul. No. 3 2 8 Transferred to (Signature) (Signature)				fe	et,	•			
Vaccination Marks Arm Right Left When Vaccinated Vision R.E.—V COPIES SENT L.E.—V TO MOTE AND A 24 48 2/201 RTC 11/11 8 AM (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Enlisted (at M Johns Mfld. on day of 191 Joined on Enlistment Accorps. Regil. No. Newfoundland 328 Transferred to Became non-effective by on day of 191	Chest Girth when fully Expanded. Measurement	*					inches.		
Vaccination Marks Number Number	Physical Development	•	•					· · ·	
When Vaccinated Vision	Vaccination Marks			Ri	ight		Left		
Vision R.E.—V= COPIES SENT L.E.—V— To No DATE TO DATE TO NO DATE TO TO NO DATE TO TO NO DATE TO					Grigin	ral			
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Medical Officer. Enlisted Joined on Enlistment Transferred to Became non-effective by on day of 191 (Signature)	W:-:	L.EV	=	- 1	То	No /	DATE	Vis add	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection	genital peculiarities or	{(a)		1.0	O.C. 1st. Bn.	(2040 5) 201		. (
(Rank) Medical Officer. [at M folms Nfld.] on day of 191 Joined on Enlistment Newfoundland 328 Transferred to Became non-effective by on day of 191 (Signature)	sufficient to cause re-	(b)							
Enlisted (at	Approved by (Signature)								
Joined on Enlistment Mewfoundland 328	(Rank)						Medico	al Officer.	
Joined on Enlistment Mewfoundland 328		(at St	John	on	Ud.	() ()			
Joined on Enlistment Newfoundland 328 Transferred to Became non-effective by onday of	Enlisted	on			191 .				
Transferred to Became non-effective by onday of	Joined on Enlistment	1	,		1				
onday of	Transferred to	Neu Neu	ogoun	aruu					
onday of	•	1				1			
(Signature)	Became non-effective by								
		on	<u></u> (lay of_				191	
		1						*	

Table II.—Only for Admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

		tted to	Hospital	Disc	harged Hospita	from l	Disease	Number of days	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case space.	Signature of Medical Officer
Name of Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	Discaso	in Hospital	subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Separate of security of securi
n marys military halley Lane	eys we I wist number of F.B. 1 to ou		I Ray Report July 11 of 16 to It. B. B. Bellock. a "number of It B. V to outer side of wish unlawside July 25/16 wound healing	signed f. J. Johnston						
and Gen Hosp.										(Sgd)
end Gen Hosp.	24	. 11	17	29	1		y. S. W. Left foot compound	66	wounded in France 20/11/17 end wounded over doesum offsot eil	. EN . Bingley .
							fracture of Farsue		. Plantar surface	Capt Rame
										1
				-						
	1				١.					
)					
								1.		
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				,	(
					-6					
										7
			-					**	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1								

Table II.—Only for Admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

		tted to l	Iospital	Disc	harged Hospita	from l	Disease	Number of days	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The	Signature of Medical Officer	
Name of Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	Year	Disease	in Hospital	use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be abown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Digital of Medical Chief
whalley Lane	Hoof	Jal	16	28	7	16	egs wat It wrist	20	X Ray Report July 11 of 16 no H. B. Rt. Bullock. a "number of #18. V to outer side of wirst unlawspide July 25-116 would healing	Signed J.J. Johnston	
Lond Gen Hosp. Tandsworth	24	. 11	17	29	,	18	eys w. Left food compound fracture of Faraue	66	wounded in France 20/11/17 and wounded over doesum offood exist plantar surface	(Sgd) EN Ringley. Capt Rame	
										Y	
)	<i>(</i>		No.			

Table III.—Boards; Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, etc.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, etc.

Date	. Brief details, and signature
25-78. 183	JAP N Capt Rame.
	The state of the s

Table IV.—Service Table.

Station or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation
į.					*
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					1

1641 CREDIT LYONNAIS WEST END BRANCH.

TELEPHONE Nº "GERRARD" 2509. CAPITAL \$ 10.000,000 FULLY PAID.

4. Cockspur Street Charing Cross. Fondon 9th June 1916

Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, S.W.

Dear Sir.

We are in receipt of your Memorandum of the 8th inst enclosing cheque for £ 4 .- .- and in accordance with your instructions we are sending to O.C. 1/1 Newfoundland Regiment B.E.F. France, for account of No 328. Private Joseph Dawe, les extenses its equivalent viz. Frs 110 .- .

Yours faithfully

Manager.

1568

JUN 1 0 1916

Filo No

No 328 Hoenlal England muiste Josep Dawe 19/7/11 less Timwell Dear Sir Well you alou allies me by wugating to Boune + Su my Tay - Back as i leaved is then in the affice when i was leaving i have rellen But how got no ansuir you can heer the same till i get out descharged from Hospital as i ann ordered + allyed the Swin Gam Soun Chruly must been lave

· . The advers to ign is No 328 sivale Joseph Damy in Muyoundland (191) No 1 General Stationary Hospilal Cam Roun France

Mr. Marshall: your attention please HAA.

ST R.	WEDUS DLASS OF GREEKE
F.A	Y A DECORD CEFICE
Ref.	1111 0 0 1916
Reg'	
Aok'	
Ans'	
File	110.

Ray . C. Z2. 88/4· 000/5 agust 6. Mis /16 private Joseph Dowe ist Lewfoundlord (191) July HOSPIFAL

Word

WHALLE

Englow Sir will fow please fordered the Sum of two pounds (2 2) to my cusom to the sum adress as given t Counteragnes ablige J. (Pridge capt. Ramet yours Unisley ant Revision swall Downe 100% thing Edith Fremoth Frussell 2863 Mustin 419 1916 10/Ward 2 2 41 Jouen street Rulon on Ogra Sevelland

EMORANDUM. 58, VICTORIA ST.,

LONDON, S.W.

August 8th

1916

From

AY & RECIDED OFFICE To Miss Edith F. Bussell,

21 Green St, Newton-on-Ayr.

Herewith enclosed Postal Money

Order £2. 0. 0 remitted at the request of No. 328, Pte. Joseph Dawe. Kindly sign and return receipt form.

2. Mullo Capt.

Paymaster&& O i/c Records

Recieved the above Sum

F.W.M W.RMF. Edith of Russell 41 Green St

newlon in one

Miss Edith F. Bussell,

21 Green St, Newton-on-Ayr.

Order &2. 0. 0 remitted at the request of No. 328,
Pte. Joseph Dawe. Kindly sign and return receipt
form.

Capt.

Paymasterca Q 1/c Records

F.W.M.

Receipt 1248

August 8th'''

8

329, Pte. J. Dawe, 1st. Newfoundland Regt. Wilitary Hospital, Whalley.

Your letter of the 5th inst. has been received and Money Order for £2. 0. O sent to Miss E. F. Bussell, Newton-on-Ayr. The arount has been charged to your account.

Capt.

Paymaster & O 1/2 Records.

F.W.M. W.R.F Coy

Hospital France, 29/8/17.

Dear Mother,

Just a line to lett you know that I am still alive and kicking , but I have been wounded again in the leg left I was wounded on the 24th Aug. but its slight ildont think they are going to send me to England. Well Mother this is third time wounded & I tell you I am just about sick of it but I expect I have to spend another Winter out here it is quite awhile since I had a letter from you & I have not got any parcels yet.

I don't think there is much good in giving you my address where I am now for I expect by the time you get this I will be out again, give my best regards to all the friends & Mrs. Snow \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$& family so I think this is all for this time, so good by with love father and yourself, I am your soldier lad.

Joe w.

Copy

Dear Mother,

Just a few lines to let you kbow how I am getting along well I am sailing fine I am out of hospital and I will soon be fixed up again. It is quite awhile since I heard from you but I hope you are all well & in the best of health I have been wounded again as I told before this is my third time & I tell you I am sick of it but I beleive will have to spend another winter out here I was in hope of been home for this Xmas but there is no hope I dont think, But mother do you think you could do anything about getting me as leave home if so I would be only to pleased.

I expect by the time you get this I will be with the regiment again thats if I get betterbut I am feeling fine now I dont think there is much more I have to say this time if you are sending me a parcel you can send me a pair of mitts for the winter give my best respects to father & all the friends around & especial. Mrs. Snow & family so this is all for this time hoping to hear from soon, so goodbye for this time.

Your soldier lad,

Joeew.



Department of Militia

St. John's, Newfoundland,

October 16th.

191

From: Minister of Militia

To: Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

Sir:-

I have the gonour to forward you two letters received from #328, Pte. Joseph Dawe, which have been forwarded to this Department by Magistrate Scott of Twillingate. I would be glad to know this man's present condition with a view to ascertaining whether it is likely that he may be sent home on a furlough.

12 NOV 1917

ACTED OP ON Sir,

Your obedient servent

Minister of Militia

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

12190/23

58 Victoria Street,

London, S.W. 1

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

C.R. 328 MEMORANDUM.

No. 12190/123

PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET.

LONDON, S.W.

14th November. 191 7 . To The Hon. the Minister of . Militia. St. John's,

Newfoundland .

HT/NW

SUBJECT:

LEAVE or FURLOUGH:

328, PTE. J. DAWE.

Reference Nos.

328

REPLY

Dated December 11.

191 7.

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

With reference to your letter 16/10/17 (6766): according to latest information received at this office the above named soldier the effect that leave cannot now rejoined his Unit in the Field on 12/10/17, so that he will not now be sent home on the grounds of sickness.

As will be observed from copy of this office No. 11463/194 exchanged with the O.C. 1st Bn., sent you under cover of No. 12068/113, 11/11/17, the quedtion of furlough for men who first went out with the Regiment is at present under sonsideration by the Army Authorities.

Musel Major, Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Your observations are noted and information has been sent to the relatives of this soldier to be obtained.

It is presumed that you will immediately notify this department if there is any result from the request which was to have been made by Sir Walter Davidson for furlough for the original first Battalion.

Minister Of Militia

188

HEWFOURDLAND CANT

het Nos cur

The Hon. the Minister of Militia, St. John's,

Newfoundland .

HT/NW

14th November,

7.

LEAVE or FURLOUGH: 528, PTE. J. DAWE.

December 11th 1917.

With reference to your letter 16/10/17 (6766): according to latest information received at this office the above named soldier rejoined his Unit in the Field on 12/10/17, so that he will not now be sent home on the grounds of eickness.

As will be observed from copy of this office No. 11463/194 exchanged with the O.C. 1st Bn., sent you under cover of No. 12089/113, 11/11/17, the question of furlough for men who first went out with the Regiment is at present under consideration by the Army Authorities.

Your observations are noted and ebservations information has been sent to relatives of this soldier to the effect that leave cannot now be obtained.

It is presumed that you will immediately notify this depart, ment if there is any result from the request, which was to have been made by Sit Walter Davidson for the original first Battalion.

(Sd) W. F. Rendell, Major, CSO. for Minister of Militia.

Ref. No. 188 Regd. 4/1/18

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/o Records.

No.	•	
	-	 -

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Newfoun	ter & Officer i/c Records, iland Contingent, Victoria Street, London, S.W. (1).	
Please remit	to f Oang	
the sum of Many ba	pounds shillings, of	on
(£3.0.0.)	Regtl No. 328 Rank De	
DEC. 1917	Approved Chartes	

Dated at ()//1

Hospital.

1917

Army Form W. 3016. Only for use with Men returned from an Expeditionary Force or from (In Books of 200.) Garrisons Abroad. · 29 Jan 1918 Bamited No. (1) To the Officer i/c Records, 58 Yuctoria M Rope Contingent (2) The Officer Commanding. Hazeley Down lop 58 Victoria OV (3) The Paymaster... ans 328 Regimental No..... Pt. Dawe & K Rank and Name la Royal Regiment or Corps..... has been granted a furlough from..... Victoria OV His address while on leave will be: This man I consider he is i. Duty. fit for*

iii Employment which is inapplicable. 3rd Landon Contest WANDSWORTH, S. W. (Station).

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed in the office. In the case of men of the Royal Flying Corps, Royal Engineers and Army Ordnance Corps two copies of A.F.W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in charge Records concerned and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer i/c Records, the Paymaster, and O.C. shown in the Schedule.

ii Command Deno

. Strike out that

HEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

	SEPARATION	ALLOWANCE
ĩ.	Regimental No. and Rank	328. Privats
	Name (in full)	Joseph Dases.
_	Date of Enlistment	Sight 15 # 1914
	Unit	Reyal New foundland De
´2.	Name(s) of Dependent(s) (in full)	At JALant .
	Relationship	Wife
<i>-</i> 	Address (If allowance is claimed for children, name and address of person with whom they reside should be stated)	41 Green St. Styr
3.	Ages of Children: Girls under 17 years Boys " 16 "	and figures
4.	Children's Guardian Address	Nil.
5.	Particulars of Allotment	\$ 80 cents per day in favour
	Allottee	of Wife.
	Address	11 Glesn St. dys.
	Date effective from	13/11/18
6.	Date of Marriage	March 215 1418
7.	Have you made previous claim, for Separation Allowance? If so, state particulars.	Nil
/	Is Separation Allowance being paid on your account to anyone in Newfoundland or elsewhere?	No.

9.	Name and address of your last Employer.	•
		11. Inow. Goilingats Mich
r 10.	The amount of your salary or wages immediately prior to Enlistment.	1. Inow Goilingats ASSA
11.	Are your wages or any portion being paid by your employer during your absence?	No.
12.	If paid, what is the amount per month?	A
13.	Name of Corps prior to Enlist- ment in the Newfoundland Contingent	· Nil
	I CERTIFY that the above is a t	crue statement .
١ ١		
		Jurish Daws
		f
	Signature of Officer forwarding	this Application.
	•	a Chy
i.,)	Their	ING 2ND BN. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REST.
		ING 2ND BN. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REST.
	Date	
	FOR COMPLETION AT THE PAI & REC	ORD OFFICE.
	Date Marriage Certificate	examined april 11/3/8
	Date Birth Certificates (i of children) examined	
	If Soldier is sole support Statutory Declaration accompany this Applica	

4200	<u>မေဝ</u> ာမွ				
TEST TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY OF TH				N.F.	P./11
N E	WFOUNDLAND	CONT	NERT	CA	1上
	ALLOTME	<u>ŅT</u>	MAIL	CO	PY
I, (No.) 328	(Rank) Pte (Na.	me) Joseph	Posted.	, 	
hereby agree,	until further notific	ation by me	, and in requ	uired	form
	otment of				
	my pay, to and for t				
	Persons. Such paymen				
of the Person	and/or Persons concern				
Whether Wife, Child, other Relative, or Friend.	NAME (In full)		DRESS	(Es	OUNT .
Wife,	Mrs. Joseph Dawe, .	41 Green Ayr N.		3 (T) (3.23 - 24	80
Separation	on Allowance paid to	21/ 11/18			
Ref	. Telegram 10115 23	11/ 18			
					80
This Allotment	to take effect from a	and includi	ng April 13th		1918
OTE: - This For	m must be completed a se Officer Commanding ster in accordance wit	and signed	by the Soldie	r, co	unter
	L. Woods. Lieut cer Commanding, H "Company.		eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren		1
ated at	ii oompariy.	(Sig.)(So	L.) Joseph Da	we	
Winchester	The second secon		Allotto	r.	

April 7th. 1918

Winchester



BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY.

COUNTY OF SURREY BRANCH.

PRESIDENT: THE HON. MRS. CUBITT.

NORTH SURREY DIVISION.

ASSISTANT COUNTY DIRECTOR & VIGE-PRESIDENT : MRS. LOCKE KING.

TELEPHONE NO. 528 WEYBRIDGE

BROOKLANDS MILITARY HOSPITAL WEYBRIDGE.

328 The Dawe nILd. has

his pay look.

CK, A.e.

Jan 2 1918

Resmission to draw £1 pm

Mayne.

matrin.

No.				
	Na	32	F	
		w		7 .
Name	Ø	aw	e I	R
Regin	rent 9	11	068	
	from _		2 J	191 🐔
				191 8
To me		STATE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	STATE OF THE PARTY	
Q P	Ceed to			
1	BILLI			
Statio		TOTOM	31.	40 Pila.
Date_	20	ACTORIA	18	
$\sqrt{}$				11
Addres	whatst	Man furi	ough ta	nich any
	-	ers will	be with:	
				<u>, </u>
1				
,				
		-		

BATTN. ROMENTAL NEWFOUNDLAND P. & A.

R. & C.

B. & E.

P.S.

Her	REGISTER NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT	
3. To: Mrs. J. T.	28 Pay & Rece 58, V. 58, V.	ord Office, ORIA ST ictoria Street, ondon, S.W. 1,
1041	ayr, n. B.	July 3 1918
Please acknowledg		Mucall Pica.

20	Da Bagger = 1 1 1.
No 2830/1	MOLANU CUNTO
To:	Pay & Record Office, VICTORIA ST. 58 Victoria Street, S.W. 1 London, S.W. 1 FEB 1019
-	41 Green Street, 1919 AVR.
	Reference: Remittance of £6.0.0. forwarded
Herewith	at request of Minister of Militia.
Please ac	knowledge receipt hereon.
(Sig.)	
(Date)	W Guen Sheet Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

No. 19238/2 NEWFOUNDLAND To: Mrs. E. T. Daws	Pay & Record office 1998 1918 58, Vactoria Street, 1918 London, S.W. Lines Office
41, Green Street, Ayr, N. B. Reference: Cable No. 1	25th November 1918
Herewith Postal Draft for £5:2:9	in respect of remittance from
Newfoundland, forwarded at reques	t of Minister of Militia.
Please acknowledge receipt herech (Sig.) Lith J. Daws (Date) November 17th 198	Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

HI freen Sheet NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT, Menton on ay people wiff taking the liberty of writting you these few lines. but I want to find out correct news concerving my This band 328 PE Dans who has gove home on leave. There is a rumour of them having caught timble coming accross & some have died on the road & having heard no news from him, as to wither her has arrived sol or not. I thought you way he able to give me some news as

to his safty, if he has left henfoundler or not; for I am greatly warried an early reply or would oblige. your's Dawe My Dawe MI Green Sheet April som no report of his having left rifled. received todate.

20th, December

8

21252/1/P&A.

Mrs. J.R. Dawe,

&1, Green Street,

FM/NM.

Newton-on-Ayr, Ayr. N.B.

328; PTE.J. DAWE, ROYAL NFLD. REGIMENT.

With reference to your letter received 18/12/18, (11,020): Separation Allowance was discontinued from 21/11/18, in accordance with the following telegraphic instructions frommthe Minister of Militia, St. John's, Newfoundland, 23/11/18, (10,115):-

"328 Dawe granted conditional leave from November 21st-

"field allowance substistence allowance separation

"allowance to be discontinued from 21st inclusive. .

"allotment of pay continue."

Major, Ohief Paymaster & O i/c Recds.

34.8 9 awe. elegion received from M. M. 23/11/18/10,115). "328 Dawe granted conditional leave from Nov 212 field allowice, Subsistence des allower to be discontinued from It wins. allowment of to ay continue

328 Ple. J. Dave. HI Theen Sta Newton-on age Scotland Magse Timelarle. Dear Sir. in reciple of my Months payment allowed ne by my Husband 328 pt Joseph Dave, but I find it is short of The WEDUNG RECORD OFFICE DE L'ACRECORD DE L'ACREC allowance, f. hour prosed you kindly give me some explaination regarding This, as I uccived word from my Husband Jesterday that he was not discharged not (per Nice). so surely there must be some mistake, would you please give

Me an immedaclé answer, as I have been in a bed of severe sickness a feel quite worried over this Hendly oblige Mrs J. R. Dawe

Satte Sill 16.3.17 Pts Separated by the Separate State of Separate Separate Separate State of Separate	Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Remarks
Substitle 16.347 Phr Superior of Kif on a line Service. If Laylor beh. 3 days bay 10-2-17. A. C. Barbord ferland. H. Consider of Kif on the service. If Laylor beh. 3 days bay 10-2-17. A. C. Barbord ferland. H. Consider of the service of the servi	Pores.	6-1-17	P=	1- 1						-000
Interview 16 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19				٠ د	and the second s	A. 0	Depragaper		Ceft Brattie	KAMA
Substitute 16.317 Ptv Refresh of Kif on active Squiece By Laylor Sep. 3 days by 10.2-17. Kill Barbart ferlan, His do 1-4-17. Mill Barbart ferland, Softwick John State of The		l		1		The president of the second		6-1-17		
do 1-4-17 Cherks oh line of march, Sol Layl, updays. F. Of 1 20-14-17 31 8 The Monthson 1 16 17	In the fill	16.3.17	P/s	1	1	2 1 2 1	beh. 3 days day	10-3-17.	C. Col. Brokesk	terless Bil
Ke-Joined Battalion 11.6.17	10	1	11	1. 6	Shork oh line of march,	Sof Laylly	ydays. F.Pli		Mil 5 her de	herlason / Tak
Hosp.				1 .	aling out of Mahk's without permission	3/04 Doplaneta	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		are particular	
Hosp.		-		1	Tained Rettelia-	Y				f .
A STATE OF THE STA		<u>'</u>		1	Al- DOLLER DELIGION //. 6./7.				Value of the little of	
		-	7 50 7 7			N. A.		1		₩
				1		7 /				
	*	1		Land L		· \			1.	
p.na.	* \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1	\longrightarrow						1	Visit in the second sec

nto	P.M. Au. oto	Amount	PAY	Amount
<i>(</i> *)	Honpital A.B. 64 Deglos	11 25	Orodit Balanco 17/3 1:16 Exchange " 191 PAY 2 NET HAUT From 19/3 To 19/6 168 day 3 10 17.66 From To day	2 24 3 3
2	P. 3 R.O. Unitoma.	12 2 5	From To day	-

TO,- The Chief Paymaster,
Royal Fewfoundland Regiment,
58 Victoria Street,
London, S.F.

Sir:-

Please charge the amounts set opposite my name to my account and pay it to the N.T.C.A. "Prisoners of "ar Fund" in quarterly instalments for the period of one year.

Commencian on the 1st July 1918.

Commencing on the 1st July 1918.

Regtl.	Rank	Name	Amount	Signature;
328	opul	Daw g	2.50	Mm

I have the honour to be, Sir,

Many

Date /9-7-/8

3 th Dawe alloment To + paid from 13/4/8. allowie from 21/3/18.

COMPAN APR 7 1918 68, VICTORIA ST., LONDON, 3. H. NEWFOUNDLAND REGT,

he Green Street. Newton on Orga Dear 8 4 sorry to have kepligon waiting for the return of the Separation paper. but owing long being ill I was unable to get out to them signed by our Magistrate yours Mr. E. J. Dave 24 Ausd 918 di Nos. UUI

60,000 Pads, 7/17, M Army Form C348

5865/1/P&A EMORANDUM.

58 VICTORIA LOWFILL 16th Apri 1918

To Mrs. E. T. Dawe, 41, Breen Street, Ayr. N. B.

(Pads).

328, Private J. Dawe,

A claim for Separation Allowance in your favour has been made by the above named In order to decide whether the Soldier. claim is admissable you are required to have the enclosed Statutory Declaration (N.F.P.87a) completed before a Magistrate of your district.

Marriage and Character Certificates, and permission of Officer Commanding have been received. please.

Mucod

Chief Paymaster & O.i/c Records.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

NOTICE

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in every detail, and a complete reply must be given to each question.

Each statement is considered to be made on Oath and the form is to be signed before a magistrate of your District, and returned to

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records, newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1.

Royal & LD Regtl No. 1. Name in full of Soldier Rank Joseph Handel Dawe Prevali Married or Single: married 2. Age of Soldier: 23 3. Name in full of Dependent Relationship: Wife Edith Therouth Down 41 Green otreet ay -: 4. Address in full 21 march 1918 5. Date of Marriage 6. Place of Marriage 7. Did marriage take place since Soldier's enlistment? 8. Was Commanding Officer's permission obtained? not, why? 9. If not married, how long have you been dependent on the Soldier for your maintenance, and supported regularly by him on a bona fide domestic basis?

10. Were you living with your husband immediately prior to his enlistment? If not, how long have you been separated? 11. Is Separation a legal one? 12. If legal are you in receipt of Alimony? If so, state amount. 13. If not legal, how long since your husband contributed to your support? Explain fully. 14. State amount of Allotment none received by you from Soldier. 15. From what date have you none received Allotment? 16. Names of Children Names of Children Age last Birthday Age last (Male) (Female) Birthday

17.	Are you already in receipt of Separation Allowance from any	- (
	source? If so, state amount.	no
18.	Are you in receipt of payment from any Patriotic Fund? If so, how much?	no i
19.	Have you made a previous claim for Separation Allowance? If not, why? Give particulars.	Recently married
20.	Was your husband at the time	
	of his enlistment an employee of the Newfoundland Government?	no
21.	In what capacity and in what place?	Reis & & LD Coy.
88.	Is he in receipt of a salary	TAKE THE TAKE
	as such while serving in The Royal Newfoundland Regiment?	50
	If so, how much?	C. C

I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Acts 5 & 6, Will. IV., c. 62.

	Signature lath Theworth Dawe.
The second secon	Place of Residence 41 Green Obriet Cays
Declared and s	day of Afric 1918
	Signature of the Wagistrate John J. Hewall
	Place or County for which he acts

This application must be signed by two responsible parties one of whom must be a Clergyman, the other a representative of your local Soldiers & Sailors Families Association or other recognized society, certifying that to the best of their knowledge, after careful enquiry, the above statements are correct.

Signature of Clergyman Mindu of Austrick Signature of representative

State name of Society

Presential approved to city

N.B. - Marriage Certificate must accompany this application, and will be returned after perusal. If marriage is after enlistment, Commanding Officer's permission in writing must be forwarded.



Mps. E. T. Dawe, 41, Breen Street. Avr. N. B.

328, Private J. Dawe,

A claim for Separation Allowance in your favour has been made by the above named Soldier. In order to decide whether the claim is admissable you are required to have the enclosed Statutory eclaration (N.P.P.87a) completed before a Magistrate of your district.
Marriage and Character Certificates,

and permission of Officer Commanding have

been received, please.

Major. Chief Paymaster & O.i/c Records,

FM/S

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT .

<u>SEI</u>	PARATION ALLOWAN	<u>CE</u>	
To be Used in the Case	of Men Requesti	ng Permission to	Marry
To the Officer Commandi			Property and a second
Sir, I have the honour recommendation for the wife:-			
My intended wife's r			
Address) 41 9	ruu St ays, s	estland
Occupation	Tailotes		
Name and address of		ruu St, aig	
I attach herewith character and general w	certificate as	to any intended wi	fe's
I am not in receipment in addition to my	t of a salary f		
	I have the hor Your obed	nour to be, Sir,	
*		Al. M. Lawy	al -
to by tole to the case	/Regt	No.) 328 (Rank) The
I hereby approve of and recommend that sepa I have personally satisified as to the inher worthy to receive to the soldier has as of the above-mentioned	investigated the tended wife's gale benefits of signed at least	be granted to he above application od character and separation allows	is wife. on and am consider
CERTIFIED COPY EXTRACT	the second of th		
PERMISSION TO MARRY.		named is granted	
382 86 9110 129	Auth.	6116Ct <u>21-3</u>	1918
The written eviden enclosed for your spo	ce upon which my	th the marriage co	ertificate
Signature Dated 1	ADMINIANDING 2ND BN.	RankUT. 00L ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND . Comdg	
This document must	be signed perso	CAUCATION CONTRACT	l c er

Syr 25th Febry 1918 I have great Pleasure & precolour in certifying to the secultant character blan duck up this Edit J. Russell whom I have known well & paromably for several sears. The purposes marriage with Spirale Los. L. Dans of the Ald layer Regiment & I believe her to be in bray worthy worthy of Sekens Confidence the Coince Ducens Minister of Agen

ORIGINAL

NEW FOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION of ALLOTMENT.

1. I, (No) 328 (Rank) Pete (Name). Joseph Dawe
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P/11
No. 573 dated farmany 1915 in favour of
Mus James Morgan
for \$ cts #0 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the Juenty Cighth day of
Lebruary 1918.
2. I agree to accopt all risks and consequences of this applica-
tion failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary, or otherwise to refund such
overpaid amount or amounts.
Dated at
Mind to
Dated at Winchester Hants Sebruary 15#1918
Sebruary 15th 1918
- Commy 15 m 15 18
Joseph Dans
Allottor.
Approved and Witnessed:
Brak. G. a. Rendell Wilm
Lo.c. " omparicih
Oats 15/2/18

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

Joseph bawe Yorky 328 389 Father Mi J Morgan Twillingale = HC Commence 23 rd January. Josh Dave Low George Bo

Granted Conditional Leave 21/11/18

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

OFFICE COPY

L	Newfoundland 021 7	Au Au	thorit	¥		Unik. Newfoundland Regt Who	e Le				
1 -			ST	ATEM	ENT C	F ACCOUNT					
· 3	PARTICULARS	18	d I £	s	d.	PARTICULARS	1 3	1	I £	В	
4 -	Balance Dr. from	4				Balance Cr. from.Coy.25/10/18			7	18	1
. 1	Allotmentes days @80	20 80	4	5		Pay26 days @ \$1.10	28	60			1
i	Cash Payments:	F		1	T	Field Allce26 days @ \$.10 .	2	60			1
		1 1					51	20	6	8	
18			- 1								1
RESERVE SET		1 1		1 -		Other Allces days @ \$			11		1
20/11								1			1
00		1 1			1				1.	1	1
ည	Other Debits		. [Other Credits:	1	-			1
				1.		1 . 1					
18	Overcredited Ration Allows.			2	6	Cachel Sinte					1
9	CASLELEGICAG WELLOW WITCHS:			-	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					4
81/01/98			i.		1	Most 14 1250/3					
8		4 1		1.		Other Credits: Copy Lint: Mof.M. 1980/3 211-19 Total Credits]
TIO.		1 1			1:-	21-1-19			1		1
F				1							
0 5	Total Debits		4	8	O	Total Credits	1.		14	_6	1
1018						Balance due to Paymaster			-		
1919	Balance due by Paymaster	1	- 9-	18	-		1.				
74	- the partie of the last of the same		14	6	4	and find it to be a correct extrac		是 688	4.	Ю	觀



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

I, (No.) 318	(Rank) Surato (N	(ame) Joseph Dawe	2
hereby agree,	until further notifica	tion by me, and in requ	ired form,
to make an all	otment of	dollars and Cight	cents
per diem, from	my pay, to and for th	e benefit of the underm	entioned
Person and/or	Persons. Such payment	s to be made on proof o	f identity
of the Person	and/or Persons concern	ed, viz.,	
Whether Wife Child, other Relative, or Friend	NAME (In Full.)	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person
•		•	
Wife	lms Joseph Dawe	41 Green Stiel	
		Scotland	8
			80
This Allotment	to take effect from a	nd including Spills	3 M 191
signed by t	he Officer Commanding	nd Signed by the Soldie his Company, and forwar R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.	or, counter
(Sig.)	Albords La		
	Officer Commanding, Company.		
Dated at .	hester	(sig.) foreth Deu	
- Apri	17th 1918	G. Claridge.	ottor.
	Date 25/4/19 00	Date 7/4/18 11 Coy) .



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

	ALLOTM	ENT	
	· 0.		
I, (No.) 328	(Rank) Sivate (Name) Joseph Daw	e
hereby agree, u	mtil further notific	ation by me, and in re-	quired form
to make an allo	otment of	_ dollars and _ Cigi	tu cent
per diem, from	my pay, to and for the	ne benefit of the under	rmentioned
		ts to be made on proof	
	and/or Persons concern		
Whether Wife		· ·	1 AMOUNT
Child, other Relative, or	NAME (In Full.)	ADDRESS	(Each
Friend	(III BUIL.)		Person g g
			-
Wife	Mu boseph Dawe	41 Green Sheek	
age	was go ago to to state a	Aug.	
		Scotland	
		J. Oct Colors	
			+ + 6
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		1	1 10
This Allotment	to take effect from a	and including Spill	3/1 191
NOME: Which Har	*		
signed by th	le Officer Commanding	and Signed by the Soldi his Company, and forwa	arded to th
C/Paymaster in	accordance with P.&.	R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.	
	. 1	The state of the s	
(Sig.)	Thy Book As		•
	ffleer Commanding, "A" Company.		
Dated at	77. Sompany		
Winch	octor	(Sig.) Joseph D	we
			lottor.
- Spril	7# 1918 NO	m. (100	TOP
		Q.M.S Q. C	larilge.
	Dale 25/4	X. · Coy	1

38 Beylon Street That Hos Har Boston Man Boston Wood 28 JBL 19'9 M. S. A Dory and Land of many the first the the cody of the with the Den dir as my husband \$ 1 Ple 328 M. Daw received a letter from you conserving the war gratily which you paid to one on May 23 ed 1909 at the rate of \$30 per blook of so which you siem think I am over paid the sum of £ 9. 0.10. which I know is a great mulake for Ineveral anytime received money from you which I was entitled to asser when my husban was temporary descharged on Morrisher

I received my money as used but in the only received Lt. 5. 1. as you said I had been paid two days overdue allottment ourne to my husband being discharged on the Not of noted of the 20rd Now I kope you will see there must be some Kunder o notify me of same of Iskula str. also like my nessed which is overdue me now send to my above address an early will po the sam of to 9 10 Mas J. R. Dave. Mrs J. R. Daws 58 Bylon Street Dorchesto Mass Boston. U.S.A

\$ 5 Diginia V NEWFOUND CONTROLL Beston
PAY & LECOPD COFFICE. US a To Officer 1/e Pay & Records 11.d May 14/19 Dear Sin 0, + 328 cfl forest Paine IT 11, 2, 8, P. Augt Mrs Joseph Dany Newding at 41 greens age sealand had not reared her Post of my was growledy has the is three mounts pay due to the the first of map + up to the 20 of april she reeved shorting I record mine from the Mellis in it felms & she was to be paid from your office in London o air living in Beston at present i my mile is coming so the were med the Many. mell you please look it high I we that she get it has quick as possible + please answer + allidge I am your obdeen sever x 3 hs cfl. fough. Vous IN n, a, 8,0,

Selver 1. 996

11th August

19.

10363/8/P&A

Mrs. Dawe,

58, Ceylon Street,

WF/FK.

Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

ALLOTMENT AND SEPARATION ALLOWANCE. EX 328 CORPL. J. DAWE. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (482 Your husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19, and owing tominformation not having been received in this offi prior to 11/4/19, Allotment was overpaid for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19 - 56 days - £9:0:10: This amount has been recovered from your War Service Gratuity as explained in t office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19.

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable from St. John's, Newfoundland.

Major, For Chief Staff Officer (London).

PPA sent 9.9.1 sent to TI 2. darly

Stationens of aces ones to recoped 219.1.19
Thomain bridge Balance on age Grating porter
of Separation allowance ± 9-9-1

at the see rate of \$30.00 per month by which you seem to think I am overpaid the sum of £9:0:10; which I know is a great mistake for I never at any time received money from you which I was not entitled to receive. Then my husband was temporary discharged in November I received my money as usual, but in December I only received £4:5:7: as you said I had been paid two days overdue allotment oring to my husband being discharged on the 21st November instead of the 23rd. Now I hope you will see there must be some blunder and notify me of same and I should also like my money which is overdue me now sent to my above address. An early reply will oblige.

(Signed) Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London) Nfld. Contingent, 58 Victoria Street, London.

To Mrs. Dawe, 58 Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

11th August 1919.

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (482) your husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19 and owing to information not having been received in this office prior to 11/4/19, Allotment was overpaid for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19-56 days £9:0:10: This amount has been recovered fr m your war Service Gratuity as explained in this office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19.

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable from St. John's, Newfouundland.

(Signed] H.A.Timewell. Major. Chief Staff Officer (London).

at the sea rate of \$30.00 per month by which you seem to think I am overpaid the sum of £9:0:10: which I know is a great mistake for I never at any time received money from you which I was not entitled to receive. [When my husband was temporary discharged in November I received my money as usual, but in December I only received £4:5:7: as you said I had been paid two days overdue allotment owing to my husband being discharged on the 21st November instead of the 23rd.

Now I hope you will see there must be some blunder and notify me of same and I should also like my money which is overdue me now sent to my above address. An early reply will oblige.

(Signed) Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London)
Nfld. Contingent,
58 Victoria Street,
London.

To Mrs. Dawe, 58 Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

11th August 1919.

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (482) your husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19 and owing to information not having been received in this office prior to 11/4/19, Allotment was overpaid for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19-56 days £9:0:10: This amount has been recovered fr m your war Service Gratuity as explained in this office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19.

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable from St. John's, Newfouundland.

(Signed H.A. Timewell. Major. Chief Staff Officer (London).

From Ex. 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

To Officer 11/c Pay & Records, Nfld. Contg. 58 Victoria Street, S.W.

14th May 1919.

Dear Sir:
I would like to know why my mife Mrs. Joseph Dawe, residing at 41, Green Street, Ayr, Scotland, has not received her part of my War Gratuity as there is three months pay due to her the 1st May and up to the 20th April she received nothing. I received mine from the Militia, St. John's, and she was to be paid from your office in London. I am living in Boston at present, and my wife is coming so she will need the money. Will you please look it up and see that she gets it as quickly as possible.

I am, Yours faithfully, (Signed) Ex 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London).
Nfld. Contingent,
58 Victoria Street,
London, S.W.L.

To Mr. J. Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester Mass, U.S.A. 11th June 1919.

With reference to your letter(3865): The amount of \$90.00 (three months War Service Gratuity at \$30.00) has already been paid to your wife, and the amount of £9:9:0: remains to be paid to her. This amount is arrived as follows:
Remaining 3 months @ \$30.00

per month - period 1/6/19 to 31/8/19 Overpaid Allotment

£18: 9: 10: 9: 0: 10:

£ 9: 9: 0:

The balance of £9:9:0: wall be paid as follows:-

Period 1/7/19 - 31/7/19 £3:5:9: payable 1/7/19.

" 1/8/19 - 31/8/19 £6:3:3: " 1/8/19.

Payment of the remaining three months Gratuity cannot commence before 1/7/19 owing to the recovery of the overpaid allotment.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

From Mrs. Dawe 58 Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

To Chief Staff Officer (London) Nflactg.58 Victoria St. London S.W.

Dear Sir:-

As my husband Ex 328 Corpl J.R.Dawe received a letter from you concerning the War Gratuity which you paid to me on May 23rd 1919

Paymaster.

Statement of Accounts

From Pr	occoded to Montreal				ouity Zama	27/6/19			(d:	ates).
Date	DEBITS	1	1.	1	Date	CREDI	IS .	ı	1	1
1/5/19	Cheque 3701 Period 1/3/19 to 31/5/19	18	9	10		W.S.G. 6 mont \$30.00 per mo - \$180.00	THE RESIDENCE THE WORLD	36	19	9
	Overpaid Allotment	9	0	10				2.7	1	
ı										
									-	
							1			
							4			1
							•			
10 + • 12 - 17 -								•	17.0	
	* · V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
1 no	5.1	e ·								
8N 22.8	19					¥				
22. 0										
	Creditor Balance	9	9	1		Debtor Balance	, 4			
	Total £	-	19	201			Total £	36	19	9

Date_

D&S. E. 1256

Statement of Accounts OFFICE COPIN Form W. 3296.

Paymaster.

Company,	etc. War Proceeded to Montres							(dat	es-)
Date	DEBITS			1	Date	OREDITS	2		397
21/5/1 9	Cheque 3701 Period 1/3/19 to 31/5/19	18	9	10		W.S.G. 6 months at \$30.00 per month = \$180.00	36	19	9
	Overpaid Allotment	9	0	10					
				*:					
						•		1	
2/1	Namo.								
	Creditor Balance Total £	9	9	_1		Debtor Balance			

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

TELEGRAM Extract from	MINISTER OF MILITIA-No. 1/G8/23/28
Date \$23 /2 19 (C/6), Received 24/ 2 /19
Decoded by N.M.	Checked byJ.L.
Branch Records.	Acted upon (Initial)
Acknowledged per No.	dated / /

691. Following for- wife of- 328- Dawe- 41, Greef- Street- Ayrbegins- do not come- until- :- send- leaving for- Boston- early in March- prospects good- sending- modey- ends.

1 28. J. Jours.

3202/1/0.T.

Mrs. E.T. Dawe.

41, Green Street, Avr. Scotland.

Madam:

Overseas Transport.

The following telegram has been received through the Minister of Militia of Newfoundland.

"Do not come until I send leaving for Boston early in "March prospects good sending money."

I am, Madam, Your obedient Servant.

for Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

HI Green Street Newton-on-Olys Mazor Timewelf. 1664 kendly give like imformation of the charisport sallings to Newfoundland I would like to frien any husband seeing he is not likely to come accesses soon so you might emform how I have to get paper spasses for myself 9 Baby show much luggage Jum allowed to take searly reply will Oblige Mrs J. R. Dawe.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

TELEGRAM full text/ext	ract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
No. 62/61 Dated 14	1/5/19(187), received 15/5/19
Decoded by J.S.	Checked by R.A.P.
Branch Pay	_ Acted upon (Initial)
Acknowledged per No.	Dated / /

Reference your telegram 13th May-325-Dawe-payments_due-wife-30 dollars-month_for six months-commencing from the-1st Marchno payments-made here-fullstop-

328 HeJ. Dave 41 Jun Shut-Newton on Ogs Ofs. This Staff Office. Dear Sir at me have some of the service suspenden to me as I am shal suring to so much delay in my getting away to my hasband, It has caused me so much money wining tohe to my husband that I would wally be my quartil for a remittance for you as som as is posible for I shall here to untile the look sails an early uply will oblige Mrs & J. Dawe. Jane 16 higy. account macket I pel.

H Green Sheet June 24th 1919 NEWFOUL Newton on af 25 JUN 19 3 Ash Thul Staff Officer . V Frecenced your were this Morning to proved to landing stage at liverpools to uport at one pm. Now I wonder if you think that a wire fut in at 4.30 pm. o vained by me here at 9.53 am on the 21th the very day of sailling, would I be able to reach twespool at I pin St or even about three, when I don't get word untill the English

connection has left Orgs. Here am I placed in a very auk wind position, as all my luggage a clothing west on to the Minnedore a few weeks ago, what garrante have I to there safty now, that I have Through gross continess, been made lo lose my passage o dwant a gornantee as to there being quite safe, if not I shall have to yet someone who will, make it there bussiness, to see that dget my spassage as soon as possible That all I possess is safe.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

TELEGRAM full text/ext	ract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
No. 62/61 Dated 14	1/5/19 (187), received 15/5/19
Decoded by J.S.	Checked by R.A.P.
Branch_Pay	Acted upon (Initial)
Acknowledged per No.	Dated / /

Reference your telegram 13th May-328-Dawe-payments_due_wife-30 dollars-month_for six months-commencing from the-1st Marchno payments-made here-fullstopNo. 3133/2

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

N.F.P/55.

To: Mrs. J. R. Dawe	Pay & Record Office, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W.,
41 Green Street	8th. March 1919
Ayr.	
Reference: Remittance	e from Headquarters.
Herewith - Postal Draft- value £4	. 0. 0. sent at the request of the
Minister of Militia.	X . The second of the second o
Please acknowledge receipt hereon	· Hon
(sig.) Elith Dawe.	Mil Mundel Bray.
(Date) 12 k 3. 1919	Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Hewton-on Orgs ags This Staff Officer Dear Scr as I have written to you before overdue o have received no answer, would be kind enough to give my an answer to this note by return. I would like to have the money du lo be paix me here before I leave for Gunada an early reply enile June 20th 1919. Meround Comme accombact pul

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

APPLICATION FOR OVERSEAS TRANSPORT

1. Name in full	Surname <u>DAWE</u> . Christian Names <u>Earth Trunouth</u>
2. Postal and Telegraphic Address.	41 Sun Blief Ag. Scotland. W.
3. Names and ages of all travelling with you except yourself.	Fine James Dawe.
4. Your last address in Newfoundland	None _
5. When did you leave Nerfor land, and for what reas did you deme here?	328
6. If Relation or Dependent Member of the Newfound Contingent state relationing Regtl No., and Regtl No.,	and Australia, Sp. 1475.
7. Your Destination in Newfoundland.	More. Kut Boston, U.S.
8. What appeared to y made for Plasport.	ou Making arrangements has you.
9. Can you leave for Newfou land on 24 hours notice telegram?	e by .
10. No Government or De safety of passengers or ocean passengers' bagge	epartment can accept responsibility for baggag, but is understood that the usual age way be carried. Signature Edith, Junuth Dawe.
THIS FORM TO BE COMPLET	TED AND RETURNED TO: & Officer i/c Records, nd Contingent, ictoria Street, London, S.W. 1.

HI Green Sheet NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEN PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Mentaron-alyn ref. Nos. IN 3266V Chief lay master & Officer ACTED Was Bear Sir as I have been illo unable to fill in the enclosed papers I am sending them on now oursh to huse if I can have my passage both to Boston U. S. a. as my husband 328 Cpl. J. 12 Dawe wishes no to havel, he says I may be able to travel from glasgow. Mis J. R. Dawe april Eq the 1919.

Mrs J.R. Dawe. 41, Green Street. Newton-on-Ayr. N.B.

OVERSEAS TRANSFORT

Madam.

With reference to your application of 29/4/15 for transportation to Boston, U.S.A: Passage will be arranged as far as Montreal Canada at the expense of the Hewfoundland Government.

Please advise,

Yours faithfully,

for Chief Staff Officer (London)

Al Grun Shuc RECORD Marker on ly 14 3615 Apr 4 MAY 1919 1215/3. Chief Paymaster Dear Sir. consuming my hansportation as far as Montial Ganada I shall be pleased to liavel ther, at the expense of the Newformelland Government. your's faithfully Mrs J. R. Dawe May 12th 1919.

28th May,

8030/1/0.T.

Superintendent,

Canadian Emigration,

11-14, Charing Cross, S.W. 1.

Sir:

Mrs. J. R. Dawe. > Lefaut.

It would be greatly appreciated if you could release one 3rd class borth for your next sailing to Montreal or Halifax, as the above-named, who is the wife of a member of the Newfoundland Contingent, wishes to proceed to Montreal to join her husband.

Yours faithfully,

Major, Chief Staff Officer (London).

41 gran St Kenton on Olgo O.G. 1/2 Runds Dear Si would you be so kind as to infrue me when I shall be allowed to travel to my husband, as I am already waiting with my lugger all packed away a as I have been waited about a hinth now for my parsaged find it quite inconvenient to whit much longer, I don't what to do, will I need to unpack again, My husband is wanting to know the reasons of my long delay on this side, an early ephywite stige M 8 7 Dans 33 maj 23 4 1919.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Cobles and Telegrams: "SYNOPTICAL" LONDON. Telebhones :

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE.

58, Victoria Street,

VICTORIA 4923 & 4. Communications to be addressed to the

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/c RECORDS, and the following No. quoted: 8030/1/

LONDON, S.W.1, 28th May. 1919

Superintendent.

Canadian Emigration.

11-14, Charing Cross, S.W. 1.

Sir:

Mrs. J. R. Dawe. & Sufaut.

It would be greatly appreciated if you could release one 3rd Class berth for your next sailing to Montreal or Halifax, as the above-named, who is the wife of a member of the Newfoundland Contingent, wishes to proceed to Montreal to join her husband.

Yours faithfully,

thief Staff Officer (London).

A505/D

I am inclosing hisewith letter ruleasingabirth on the Minedosa. Outwards June 11th To Quehica please, John Smith . 7. 295/19

28th May,

8039/24/0.T.

Canadian Pacific Ocean Services Ltd, 14, Cockspur Street, S.W. 1.

Sira:

Mrs. J.R. Dawe and Infant.

I enclose letter from Commissioner of Emigration for Canada, releasing Berth "D", Room 505, Section "A", on S.S. MINNEDOSA, outward, 11th proximo, to the above-named lady.

Please issue ocean passage ticket to Montreal and charge cost to this Office. Mrs Dawe will travel at the expense of the Newfoundland Government.

Yours faithfully,

Major, Chief Staff Officer (London).

PASSENGER DEPARTMENT.

14. Cookspur St. London, 8.W.1.

28th May 1919.

Chief Paymester & Officer i/c Records, Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria St. London, S.W.

CAMBDIAN PACIFIC OCRAN SERVICES LTD. Dr. to ..

MINNEDOSA 11th June

To cost of passage in favour of Ers. J.R. Dawe and infant.

£12. 10. 0.

Plane Gradien account for our states to acco

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Chief Staff Officer (London) 8112/4/0.T.

29th May,

Mrs. J. R. Dawe, 41, Green Street, Newton-on-Ayr, Scotland.

Madam:

Overseas Transport.

With reference to your letter of 23/5/19 (3933): your passage to Quebec, Canada, has been arranged per S.S.
"Minnedosa" from Liverpool 11/6/19. You should report at the Offices of the Canadian Pacific Ocean Services Ltd, Royal Liver Building, Liverpool, on the morning of the date of sailing, when you will be directed to the ship.

Railway warrant to Liverpool, together with railway ticket from Quebec to Montreal, is enclosed.

Any alteration in date of sailing will be notified to you if and when necessary.

Passport is not required.

I am, Madam,

Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

2nd June,

q

8226/5/0.T.

W. Halden Porter, Esq., C.B., Aliens' Department, Home Office, London.

Sir:

Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

The above-named, who is the wife of No. 328 Corpl. J. R. Dawe, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, is embarking, with infant, on S.S. "Minnedosa" from Liverpool for Quebec on 11/6/19 without passport, please.

I am, Sir, Your obedient Servant,

Major, Chief Staff Officer (London).

In CALL	Sent	GE FORM. Ser	Army Form C 2128 (pads of 100). Date Stamp.
PREAMBLE			
M.M. Delivery	•	v	
PREFIX	1	Words	
originator's	Number 10/6/	of Month	In reply to Number
SAILING	MINNEDOSA INST.	POSTPONED	UNTIL
			Lateral Laboratory of the Land
		SYNOPTICA	L'
		SYNOPTICA	L
		SYNOPTICA	T.
		SYNOPTICA	I.
		SYNOPTICA	I.

8451/5/0.T.

Mrs. J. R. Dawe, 41, Green Street, Newton-on-Ayr, Scotland.

Madam:

Overseas Transport.

I confirm my telegram of to-day's date:
"395- 10/6/19- Salling- Minnedosa- postponed- until"17th- inst- Synoptical-"

It is regretted that there is a delay in sailing. The instructions contained in my letter of 29/5/19, (No.8112/4/0.T.) for 11/6/19 will hold good for 15/6/19.

I am, Madam, Your obedient Servant,

Major,

In v—Out—v—		Recd. AtBy Sent AtBy			rmy Form C 2128 (pads of 100).
PREAMBLE	•				
M.M. Delivery_ Offices Origin				٧	
PREFIX .		1	Words		
то					THE THERE
MRS	DÁV	Æ			
	41	GREEN -	STREET	, ,	
		NEWTO	N-ON-AY	R	(Scot1
FROM & place					
Originator's N	umber		Month 6/19	In	reply to Number
REGRET	OWI	ING	то		LABOUR
TROUBLE	LIV	ERPOOL	SAILING FOR		MINNEDOSA
AGAIN	POS	STPONED			FEW
DAYS	YOU	J .	WILL	'	BE
ADVISED					7
ν.					SYNOPTIČAL
					1
,					
	OTTO A DESCRIPTION		TIME OF HAI		

8873/6/0.T.

Mrs. J. R. Dawe, 41, Green Street, Newton-on-Ayr, Scotland.

Madam:

Overseas Transport.

I confirm my telegram No. 403 of 16/6/19:

"Regret owing to labour trouble Liverpool sailing "Minnedosa again postponed for few days you will "be advised."

The Shipping Company state that it is hoped the "Minnedosa" will sail within a week.

You will be notified as soon as date has been fixed.

I am, Madam,

Your obedient Servant,

Major.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

"A" Form MESSAGES AND SIGNALS.

Army From C. uso (In pade of son)

Februs Code	ce Instru	words Chargetions Sent At. To	This message is a	_ Service.	Recd. at Date Prom By
street		Dawe Newton-c	Ayr.		reen
Sender's Numbe	r	Day of Month. 23/6/19	In reply to Nun	iber.	AAA
innedosa Instant		iling eport	tomorrow	1000	th inding
Stage p.m.		1verpool -Morrow	by		one
	-		Synoptical		
		1			
	-				
al a			,		
			,		
GER ACS				-	
ner An authoritis de prair					

Office Stamp. This Form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Telegram. 2 Post, Received here at TO Repliffied Synoptical, 58 Victoria Se In minnedoca sailing today 24th Carnot get there are Just received were 9.50 reply

Mrs Daws Hearton on up Minnodo Sa Sailing 3 pm today by th EVEGETA ETT 10 pheal MENTOUNDLAND CONTANGENT

F. P.73.

"A" Form MESSAGES AND SIGNALS.

Army Form C use (In pade of sea.)

Silien of Origin and	de		This message is	on ale of Recd. at
		Sens		Service. Date
		At	m.	From
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	/1.	To		
1			(Signature of "Fran	king Officer.") By
Mrs		Dawe	41-	Green
Stre	et -	Newton	on-Ayr	- 00 0000
Sender's Nu	mber. I	Day at Month	In reply to N	umber.
418				AAA
		25/8/10		Section 1
assage	arı	anged	ber	Metagama
from	- 51	verpool	to	Quebec
ailing		riday	27th	instant
call		at	Canadian	Pacific
Office	F	loyal	Liver	Building
iverpoo		·iday	morning	and
oxchang	ALC: NO COL	ocean -	ticket	apply
	마리트 경영 전투자 그림 내가 되었다면서 보다 그네.		House	
	to Oustoma			upon
arrival		it	Quebec	for
luggage	-	ent	Ъу	finnedos
			1,1	
	7.		SYNOPTICAL	
			DINOLITON	
		1		
			1	1,
rom Iaca				
inte				•

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxXVhief Staff Officer (London) 9035/7/0.T.

25th June.

Mrs. E.T. Dawe, 41, Green Street, Newton-on-Ayr, N.B.

Madam,

Overseas Transport

With reference to your letter of 24/6/19(4427): I beg to confirm exchange of telegrams:

- 1. "Mrs. Dawe, 41, Green St. Newton-on-Ayr. 23/6/19 (410)
 "Minnedosa sailing tomorrow 24th instant report
 "Princes Landing Stage Liverpool by one p.m.
 "tomorrow. Synoptical."
- "Synoptical, London:
 "Is Minnedosa sailing today 24th cannot get "there as just received wire 9.50 reply Dawe."
- "Mrs. Dawe, 41 Green St. Newton-on-Ayr.
 "Minnedosa sailing 3 p.m. today 24th. Synoptical."
- 4. "Mrs. Dawe, 41 Green St. Newton-on-Ayr. 25/6/19(418)
 "Passage arranged per Metagama from Liverpool to
 "Quebec sailing Friday 27th instant call at
 "Canadian Pacific Office Royal Liver Building
 "Liverpool Friday morning and axchange ocean ticket
 "apply to Custom House tumbus upon arrival at Quebec
 "for luggage sent by Minnedosa.

 Synoptical."

The time fixed for the sailing of S.S. "Minnedosa" was only made known to this offive at 4.15 p.m. on 23/6/19, and it is regretted that telegam No. 1 which was handed in at S.W.B. P.O. 4.30 p.m. 23/6/19 was not received by you until 9.50 a.m. 24/6/19. Enquiry as to the cause of delay is being made.

I am informed by the Shipping Company that upon arrival

at Quebec you will have no difficulty in tracing your luggage.

Yours faithfully,

in the special region was the constant of base of base of the second of

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

GB/NV

25th June,

9

W. Helden Porter, Esq., C.B., Aliens Department, Home Office, S.W. 1.

Sir,

Mrs. J.R. Dawe

The above-named, who is the wife of No. 328, Cpl. J.R. Dawe, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, was to embark with infant, per S.S. "Minnedosa" from Liverpool to Quebec on 24/6/19, without passport, but missed that opportunity.

She will now embark on S.S. "Metagama" fom Liverpool on 27/6/19.

I am, Sir, Your obeddent servant,

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

10658/574/P&A.

ACKT dated / / Ito, fill Received / / Received / Recei

The Minister of Militis, St. John's,

NEWFOUNDLAND.

FW/FK.

21st August

EX NO.328 CPL.J.DAWE. ROYA NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Copies of correspondence relating to the above ex soldier's War Service Gratuity is enclosed.

As indicated on the Statement of Account forwarded to you 2/7/19, of which a copy is enclosed, there is a balance of £9:9:1: due to Mrs. Dawe. She is now residing at 58, Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A. and has been advised that the amount quoted will be paid by you, please.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

328 Dave

9

8516/1/P&A.

Mr. J. Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester, MASS. U.S.A.

11th June

With reference to your letter (3865): The amount of \$90.00 (three months war Service Gratuity at \$30.00) has already been paid to your wife, and the amount of \$9:9:0: remains to be paid to her. This amount is arrived as follows:

Remaining 3 months @ \$30.00 per month - period 1/6/19 to 31/8/19 Overpaid Allotment

£18: 9: 10: £ 9: 0: 10:

£9: 9: 0:

The balance of £9: 9: 0: will be paid as follows:-

Period 1/7/19 - 31/7/19 £3: 5:0: payable 1/7/19 " 1/8/19 - 31/8/19 £6: 3:3: " 1/8/19

Payments of the remaining three months Gratuity carnot commence before 1/7/19 owing to the recovery of the overpaid allotment.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

FM/FK.

h

No. 10658/574/P&A.

ox

Telephone:
VICTORIA 4923 & 4.
Communications to be addressed to the SMILE PAYMANTER & OFFICER 1/9 REGERS.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

328

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S,W.1.

The Minister of Militia, St. John's,

NEWFOUNDLAND.

FM/FK.

21st August

1919 .

SUBJECT:

EX NO.328 CPL.J.DAWE.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Reference Nos.

REPLY

Dated November 12th.1919 191

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

Copies of correspon-

dence relating to the above ex soldier's War Service Gratuity is enclosed.

As indicated on the Statement of Account forwarded to you 2/7/19, of which a copy is enclosed, there is a balance of £9:9:1: due to Mrs. Dawe. She is now residing at 58, Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A. and has been advised that the amount quoted will be paid by you, please.

Ohief Staff Officer (London).

Neted, please.

W. PRender Lient oc, Aminister of Wilitia.

MCWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
PAY & RECYPO OFFICE
IN F. OS IN 19'8
POR J. ANOV 19'8
POR J. ANOV 19'8
POR J. ANOV 19'8
POR J. ANOV 19'8
R. & C.

Army Form C. 348.

No. 78

MEMORANDUM.

PAYMASTER From

To ADJUTANT

ADJUTANT, NEWFOUNDLAND, Fort George. From

FORT GEORGE

To PAYMASTER, NEWFOUNDLAND, London.

ANSWER.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE

Fort George,

JANUARY 16th. 1915

January 21, 1915.

Capt, Montgomerie writes under date 23/12/14:

ALLOTMENTS:

No. 328, Pte. J. Dawe states

We are advised that Private Joseph Dawehe did not promise to allot 60 cents No. 328 is supposed to have made an "allotment in favour of his adopted "father(James Morgan, of Twillingate) per day to his adopted father, but "for sixty cents per dayxwexxwexxex he has now made an allotment of 40 "WHENERX Mr Morgan has a letter from "the above stating that he is sending him 60cents per day, but up to the cents per day to him from 23rd.

present no allotment has been received January, 1915. Form herewith "here for him."

to I Ren acce

DAN 2 2 1915 JAN 2 3 1910

M Junewell

Captain & Adjutant.

PAYMASTER.

Danie!

328

Pay Dape

#328. DAWE.

Payments of War Service Gratuity.,

Separation Allowance authorized to be paid from Pay & Record Office, London. \$180.00

Payable \$30.00 per month, for six months.

May 14/19.

A.I.

fun 13/19 # 5 Diginia II Dochester Mass Borlos Capi Hawley
Wear Sin M. 8.a well you oblidge me by sending on I my check of \$70 for the mounts of fune por a hove not recived it up it dole-Dhow rend it to the same address sos previous & oblidge your diduntly Down # 5 Dinginia IT Vorcherter Mars Boston us.a.

FORM K

No. 573

1ST NEWFOINDLAND REGIMENT

Persons Identity Certificate	f of identity of, concerned, viz: Whether Wife, Child other Relative or	and production of he re	tive Id	Persons, such payment lentity Certificates by the	Person ar O
No. 289	Lown	m's morg	hi lil	Twilingale	
			1 100 1 100	Total Allotment,	s
n	un Ally	payments on application.	Commany and	1 Dis	the Volunt as authority

2735

No. 5948 (1) To the Officer i/c Records, hewfoundeand 58 bictoria St (Station). (2) The Officer Commanding, (3) The Paymaster, Rewfoundlander 58 weelar u H (Station). Regimental No. 328 Rank and Name Ja Down & Regiment or Corps / Mewfoundline has been granted a furlough from Septe 1/6to Soft a furloug...
e on leave will be:
Union Jach Club
waterlog ked
Indon His address while on leave will be :-I consider he is fit for ${\bf ^{\circ}}$

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

(Station).

Officer in charge

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed in the Office.

(2385.) Wt. W3254-1876. 10,000 Books. 6/15. C. & G.

MA

Army Form W. 3016.

1916

ate 4th September 1 H

	Newfoundland Contingent,	
	58 Victoria St., S.W. (Station	n).
(2) The O	fficer Commanding,	
	Newfoundland Regiment,	
	Ayr. (Station	n).
(3) The P	aymaster,	
	58, Victoria St., S.W.	
	(Statio	n).
Regimental No.	328	
Rank and Name	Pte. Dawe, J.	
Regiment or Corps	lst Newfoundland Regt.	
nas been granted a	furlough from 1/9/16 to 11/	9/16.
His address while o	n leave will be:— Union Jack Club,	
-	Waterloo Road,	
	London.	
I consider he is	fit for *{\begin{align*}Duty. Duty Class A. \\Light duty. \end{align*}	
	(Sgd) J.C. Bridge, Capt.R.	4 1/ G m

• Strike out that which is inapplicable.

Whalley.

(Station).

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed in the Office.

(2385.) Wt. W8254-1876. 10,000 Books. 6/15. C. & G.

58 Beylon Street Dorchester J. 582 Papt Howley. BoslowMas U.S.A Dear Sir ward the service gratuity due to me, to the above address, as Jam now here with my husband 328 ple & P. Dave, van early why will oblige Mas & P Dawe 58 Rylon Stuet Dorchester Mass Boston RSA

Station Date_

Army Form W. 3296.

ORIGINAL
G3356 Statement of Accounts

	etc. War	_Ser	vice	G	ratuit	λ,		
rome	Proceeded to Montres	1 by	s.s	. Me	tagama	27/6/19		(dates
Date	DEBITS				Date	CREDITS		
/5/19	Cheque 3701 Period 1/3/19 to 31/5/19	18	9	10		W.S.G. 6 months at \$30.00 per month = \$180.00	36	19 9
	Overpaid Allotment	9	0	10		(2) (1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		
							air-ibl.	
							, 2,44.5 No. 1, 1, 1	
						Y Y	 *	
	5/5				N.			
460			1					
P*	Ø		:v	4.6				
Гсн	EGKED.							
						•		
c	Nello. 00		A STATE					
	1/19 nollo 00							
	Creditor Balance	.9	. 9	1		Debtor Balance		

Statement of Accounts

Army Form W. 3296.

From	Proceeded to Montres	il by	8.8	3 M	etagam	27/6/19		(d:	ates)
Date	DEBITS		l ·		Date	CREDITS	T.		
1/5/19	Cheque 3701 Period 1/3/19 to 31/5/19	18	9	10	en en	W.S.G. 6 months at \$30.00 per month = \$180.00	36	19	9
^*	Overpaid Allotment	9	0	-10					
	•								
ta 100							•		
	Ã.								
							3.33		* 1
				- 1	i i				
garageria Free	Support to a ring abordone protection of the support of the suppor			5.					
2	ECKED, 17/19.						٠.		
e	mm .		7						
	Creditor Balance	9	9.	1		Debtor Balance			
	Total £	36-	19	9	A	M Total £	36.		

prisent adares

crome fees morgan

Luciengate

February 15,1919

#328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe.

Post-de-Grave.

Dear Sir:-

Please find enclosed "Discharge

Certificate No. 977."

Yours truly.

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records

Eme 1 1.

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE

Intended place of residence. Post- Se Grave
2. Occupation Daulor
Classification of soldier
3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION.
4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations.
Place
Date The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Place and date
Signature of witness
6. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge. Place and Date Grantes Cous. Lv 21-11-18 to take up Ruiplby went with S.S. Sheb. Signature of soldier
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of witness
STATEMENT OF SERVICE
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14 Discharged from service . 1 - 2 - 19 Plus 14 days Service . 1625 de
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 7. Enlisted for service . 5 - 9 - 14

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Reg. No. 329 Rank Lorel Name Dawe J
Date of Enlistment 0 5 9 14 Address Port De ThursDistrict Port De T
Occupation Classification for Discharge Medical Category AI
Recommendation S.M.B. Disability Rating
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1 Lelgard
B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2 " 2
B 1788 D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3 " 3
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4 "
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 50-400
B 179b B 103 ME 2
B 179c B 120 M 93
Date. 30.1.18 O. C. Discharge Depot. PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
r. Civil Re-Establishment.
I am
Comployment on P. D. Dreve. De.
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date
2. Clothing. Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable
(b) Clothing Supplied
Date O i c. Re-clothing.

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No
at
as pinte Coll
Date
The state of the s
4. Pay and Aflowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date
Depot Paymaster.
Discharge approved for 1-2-19
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
A STATE OF THE STA
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 2 N.F. Med D.F. 1 D.F. 1
F 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2
B 178a
B 179. D 400B. Form L. do 3rd
B 179b B 103
B 179c
Date J. 2. 19 Control of
Demobilization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ilc Records. Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
LEIGIBLE TO TOOT BISSEL
FEB 1 1919 ———————————————————————————————
Date T. O. Satur
O. C. Discharge Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
egy Clause Supplied
Date

RELEASE FORM FOR CIVIL EMPLOYMENT.

In consideration of having been granted leave of absence for the purpose of taking up civil employment, I agree to free The Royal Newfoundland Regiment from all claims and responsibilities (amount as mentioned hereafter) on my behalf from this date, and during the period of such civil employment until I receive my regular discharge from the Regiment, subject to receiving during the said period the ordinary pay of my present rank and on the understanding that I forfeit field, separation and subsistence allowances, payable from this date.

This grant of leave of absence is subject, also, to my reporting to Depot Headquarters for duty whenever ordered.

Signature of Soldier Such Down Witness Assured Regiment NOV 20 1918 Bepot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment St. John's, Nild.

Held NOV 20 1918 at

No. 328

Rank Corp Name Dawe Asept

This is to certify that the above mentioned soldier has been medically examined and that he suffers no disability whatsoever on account of Military Service in The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

RH Lat Capt o. C. DEPOT.

Makusa S. M. O.

Swelenden act M. O.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army. MEDICAL HISTORY 58. VICTORIA LONDON, S. M916 Christian Name Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE. Birthplace: -Parish. County ... REGULAR ARMY. SPECIAL RESERVE. 191 191 day of day of on Examined at at Declared Age ... years days days KDEC Trade or Occupation. Height inches feet inches Weight lbs lbs. Chest Girth when fully expanded ... inches inches ment (Range of expansion. inches inches Physical Development... Right Left Right Left. Vaccination Marks When Vaccinated R.E--V= R. E.-Vision L. E. -- V=== L. E. - V=== (a) (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease (b) (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Medical Officer Medical Officer. at Enlisted 191 day of 191 Corps. Regtl. No. Regtl. No. Joined on Enlistment ... Transferred to. Became non-effective by. 191 on day of 191 on day of (Signature) (Rank)

P.T.O.

Table II.—Only for admissions to hospital or to the sick list in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters

						L	able II.—Only for admissions to	hospita	l or to the sick list in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters	
Name of Hospital.	Ac	lmitte Hospi	rd to tal	Disc	harged Hospita	from	Disease	Number Days in	Remarks bearing on the cause, fixture or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfer, de., will be given in the special syphilis case believed.	Signature of Medical Officer
	Day 1	fontl	Year	Day	Month	Year		Days in Hospital	of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	A p. There is a second of the
Out Hoy's Military WHALLEY, La	19 pt	文	K	24	7	16	TX 1 some GS, and dr. Barlind GS and St. Verist	20	* Rey Report: July 189/16: No F.B. Rt. Buttock, a number of F.B. to outer side of wrist - to below his July 25/16 would healing.	hijned Johnston C. S.
Burnan Rue Hoffe Nowsburgs!	24	11	ク	29	,	18	G.S.W. Left foot. Compour fractive 4 Arrus.	66	wower in travel Lofu/17 . Sut women over dorson of foot sait , flantar one face	sursusly- Caposeama
					1					
9					•			-		

Table-III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c., Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date	Brief Details, and Signature
0178	The open Cap Cons
Vsi	1200

It is hereby certified that this soldier has been before a Travelling Medical Board and has been classified as for Dischargeon Democration. Medical category

TABLE IV.—SERVICE, TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation.	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
			•		- 1
		3.75			
	100000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	All of the second of the second		Selection of
·					1
•			i de la companya de		
	-				
ė.					

Signature of Witness

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION EIVILIAN CLOTHING GUARANTEE

I, No. 378 Rank books	Name & Sawe
hereby undertake to supply myself with civilian clothing,	consisting of one suit of clothes, one cap, one tie, one
collar, one overcoat, within days from date, to the amount of \$	
Date	Dewl Signature of Soldies

Zemporary.

To be used (a) for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army, and (b) for men of the Territorial Force when they are admitted to Hospital. Army Form B. 178⁴ to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

TABLE I.—General Table Birthplace (County)	6.	engagement Issue of S	or roreign	; Courts of tions, etc.; E: Service, Explongation oppliances; Pater.	tengion Re.
(onday of		Date			obstate the same of the same o
Examined \			1	and sign	a COM INCE.
(at				MINITA	CTORIA ST.
Declared Ageyears	days.			1	MOON, 1010
Trade or Occupation				(=(A	FEB 10
Heightfeet	inches.			The same	860038
Weight	lbs.		 	TAT	g neo-
	inches.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Chest Expanded		1			
Measurement (Range of Expansion					
Vaccination Marks { Arm	LEFT				
Number	ļ		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
When Vaccinated	-				
Vision (R.E.—V =					
Vision { L.E.—V =					
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause re					
			ļ		**
Enlisted {		TA	BLE IV	Service Tab	
(onday of	191	Station or	Treopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation
Corps	Regtl. No.				
Joined on enlistment / Newfound lound	308				
T I	K.i.iX.bild				
Pransferred	······································		-,		
to	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
į				100	
Became non-effective by				190	
4.4. (1.4.) 1. (1.4.)			·····		1
onday of	191	1			
(Signature)					
		<i>2</i> 1			
(Rank)			**		
	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	MATCHINA MATCHAS TOPING SANDER PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY OF			

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Name of	•.	Admitted Hospita	to [Disc	charged f Hospital	from	Discase	Number of days in Hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer
Hospital		Month	Year	Day	Month	Year		Hospital	out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	aiducai Oilica
don Tened of	/									
andswork.	24	41	12	29	1	18	4.S.W.R.foot	66	bonuscom draves 20/11/19.	Elmugler
			/	, ,						Capt Rame
						, ,				
				A part		1168	<u> </u>			
				-						
						1.0				
		-		· ·			1		Signature Company and a little operations of the company of the co	
	1	-	- 2 -							
		-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	-		7							
		-	1			-	1			
	_				-	-				9
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		-	 	-	-					
			-		-	-	4	-		
				 				1		
	<u>. </u>		-		-	-				
	-					1	-		•	
					ļ					^
·					, 1					
										<u> </u>

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

ORIGINAL. N.F.P./94.

						Unit R. Newfoundland Regt who Cause Blue Putte					. (
New Loung Tand Cit 21 / / / 1	.0				584,5853667498	F ACCOUNT	, u <u> </u>				CF
PARTICULARS	3	¢ I	£	В	d.	PARTICULARS	18	\$	£	8	, ,
Balance Dr. from				0.70%		Balance Cr. fromH.Coy.25/10/18	1		7.	18	
Allotment 26 days @ 80	20	80	4	5	6	Pay 26 days @ \$ 1.10	28	60			
Cash Payments:						Field Allce 26 days @ \$.10 .	2	60			
							31	20	6	8	1 2
4											
						Other Allces days @ \$	*				
										1	
Other Debits						Other Credits:			•		
Conor Bostos			2.	1.			-				
Overcredited Ration Allows.				2	-6						
STORESTOCK REGION ALLOWS.				- ~				1		1	1
	-	2.0			1. 4			1 .			1
			300								21
Total Debits	-	1.00	4	8	0	Total Credits	-		14	6	1
Logar benfice			*	0		*			14	0	{ *
Balance due by Paymaster			9	18	4	Balance due to Paymaster	ļ	-		9	1
			14	6	4				14	6	1

191

" de up/Checked in accordance with information received in the Pay a Record Office id is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary. y & Record Office, London,

Chief Paymas

191

R. **G.** 16 JA

5 Duginia pi Buston Coff Howly Dear fin to have any whos money us coming to me as regulards more generalis sent on to following address Joseph Dawe no. 6. Dirginia st Anchella sears
Borlos U.S.a.
4 oblidge the same Dawe
eft found Dawe 1 11. 2. 8.D.

My address

5- Diginia 11

Poleherter. Man Boston U14 Mr. Joseph Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester, Mass., U.S.A.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of
May 14th. I beg to advise you that we have authorised our Pay & Record Office, London to make payment
of Separation Allowance on account of War Service
Gratuity, from their office, direct, to your wife.

Yours truly.

For aymaster.



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

St. John's Newfoundland.

-	보고 있는데 마다에 그 그 그는
	Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Newfoundland
	Regiment, who claim War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council
	mated January 28th.1919.
	A complete reply must be given to every question in this Declaration There must be no blanks and no dashed. If my question are not applicable, the words "NOT APPLICABLE" must be written out.
	On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OFFICER I/C
	RECORDS, PAY & RECORDS OFFICE, ST. JOHN'S.
	Christian names. Joseph 2. Surname Dawe
	5 Renk. Cfl 4 Regtl. No 3.7. &
17	5 Address in fullto. which future payments of gratuity are to be for-
5	warded 10. oddies will inform you later on
	ly letter
	6. Date of enlistment in the Regiment. Superfuture 5. 19.14
	7. Name of dependent, if any, to whom Separation Allowance is being
	issued, or was being issued, immediately, prior to your discharge
	Mrs. Joseph Dawe 4.1 4rum I
	8. Relationship of such dependents . M Mrs. Julia . Runnell
	9.Address in full, of such dependents 4.1. green. yt
	Muston an Of 1. Of " Scotland
	10 Is said dependent, now, or was said dependent at any time in re-
	ceipt of Separation Allowance on account of another soldier?
	11.Were.yov.on.active service only in Nild. If so, give dates, and
	particulars of such service I
	1
	12. Give total length of time which you served on active service,
1	The tiler in Hill. or Oversees. 4/11./1420./.7./15

13. Have you had more than one enlistment? If so give particulars of discharge and re-emlistments, and under what regimental numbers...... 14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents 15. Have you been assued with a har Service Bodge? 16. Have you during the present war, served in the Imperial Porces. 17. Are you entitled to receive or have you received any Cratuity in the nature of Bost Bicklarge Pay from the Imperial Porces? If so, state amount received or to which you are entitled............. 18. Did you revert Overseas to a rank lover than the substantive rank held by you on your arrival in _m_land?...... (b). If so, was such reversion in consequence of misconduct or inefficiency?. Z. reaction of the control of the cont in the Regt.? If not give: - (a) Date 19.Are you now servin of discharge. Ach. (6./19. (b) Reason for incharge. Denishers 20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of War? If so give particulars of places, and dates of such service (Dardenless 1916 traines 1916 Belgum 1917 21.(a) Are you receiving treatment from the Civil Re-Establishment Com.? (b). If \$6/, are you in receipt of full pay and allowences from that Committee. and I make this selemn declaration, conscientionally believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under eath.

Signature of Applicant:
Place of Residence:
Declared before no at:

Joseph Duise

This (6

day of Much 1918.

Signature of Barrister of the Supreme Court, Stipendiary Magistrate, Notary Public, Justice of the Peace, or Commissioner of affidavits.

			J. De Ville San San San Sala	A STATE OF THE STA	PER SE
PC	ST DISCHAR			100	
Date paid	Paid Soldier	Paid Dependent	War Sorvice Gratuity Gmas	Not mou	
••••••					
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		٧	
	Cortified C	orrect.		Paymester.	/

6 Diginica No place Boslon US a Copt Howley Dear Sin Mg 14/19 2 110.398 cpl Joseph Wave IN 11, 74, 8, D, Regt would be very robutet ablidge to know part of my wan graguly his a hunderstand she Mes Jough Dawe Vereiding at the 41 green it aya seatland should have record \$30 a mount since the tel of March & up to date the los not received one cent o have got my Part up to dale but the los not so would like to Inow note. has the mede the money. weil you please look it up & he that she gets it & tet me Innour + oblidge sement ferent # :328 eft fourt Came The S.A. is Being Paca in VK. Morary

Copy

N.F.P./11.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

nereby agree,	until further notifi	ame) Sauce cation by me, and in r	equired form
to make an All	otment of	dollars and Eigt	the cent
per diem, from	my pay, to and for	the benefit of the und	ermentioned
Person and/or	Persons. Such paymen	nts to be made on proo	f of identit
	and/or Persons conce		
Child, other Relative, or Friend.	NAME	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person)
nife.	Mrs. J. Dawe	# 41 Green St. ayr. MS	-
nis Allotment	to take effect from	and including (3/	4/ 1918

(Sig.) Officer Commanding,
" Company.

(Sig.) Say J. Dave.

58 Cylon st Doclerter · 5949 Boston use July 9 4/19 Copt Howly Dear Sin I Ex corporal / Vd Down now Dereding at the above address would be mutch oblidge if you would plear rend the Remoining of my Was greatly on to The above address o low not got my July Paymen up to date so a love town mounts to get yet & also py Nips she has three mount Daymed comming to be los she was only Paid up to June " before leaving Scotland so she is show living her with me so you can clear send the boats chels among When & slidy by daying the same No 328 Cpl & Dowe oddus # 58. Ceylor, Thut. Probette. Mais. Boston U & a

5 Diginia II Porcherles mass Boston us 4 Liver bononel Rendell June 21/19 " Pear sin 5 + cpl foups Davis 328 Now living at the above address my maje Mrs Jaugh Dawe das not recived any Was services grouty up to date this understand she should have Burn proid stilly dallaw \$ 30 per mounts send march 120 I up to date its has record nothing of it. no Joseph Down. 398 I think it roller strange will you please lood it up & ru into the motion Phiplease R Rockette Mas Boston u.S.a.

no 5 Deginia VI Dorcherto prais Boston Limit Maddoe M. S.a. June 21/19 Dear Sir will you please inform me + che fourt Down no 328 y my check of Man greately \$70 has oren sent the mounth has a live not areined it up to date so a some would like to Inw if it was rent o hove wretten to cops Howly but record no answer concerning that I money so will you please book it up + let me Chow + oblidge + no 338 eft Joseph Dave Present address feut path no 5 vinginia N e/o E. Perse Pacheiles Mass Bester

M 3.a.

1918 (1919.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA. REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

\$ 16 40 P	AY VOUCHER.
	the First Newfoundland Regiment Dollars.
on account of Pay.	1. Pawe
Ch. No. 39.6.8 Initials Pay Ledger 261 Initials LM	
Gen. Ledger Initials	39.4

Mame Dawy

DEPARTMENT Mingrotrale's Office

Reference No DEC 23 1914

Date Rock

Actual DEC 3 1914

Complete Rock

Reference No DEC 23 1914

Dec 19th 1914

Complete Rock

Reference No DEC 23 1914

Reference No DEC 25 1914

Reference No D Dinesser of Justice St. Johns. St. Joldes. Sin: - To-dan James Morenn Fisherman called to ask & me to vile re in dayled Son Afino named. Joseph Dave whowas The most telling Morga He wrote telling Morgan I his paint knot he was selder but up to him, he Mores the has heard nothing of the Depeding him bo do berday has blood nothing of the maybe. I know others have Cammento, Jam not sure Who to write to but will be glad if you will pay the enquiter to the troper Mich + let me know the result office Mouns respectfully The left out sin Hundy super government

W.J. SCOTT ESQ.

STIPE DARY VAGISTRATE.

TWILT II CATE .

SIR,-

Your favour of the 19th inst addressed to the Deputy Minister of Justice, re. James Morgan, has been handed to this Department.

Private Joseph Dawe, No. 328, has not sent any allotment paper here as yet, and we have no authority to pay out any money on his account. I would suggest that Mr. Morgan would write Private Dawe, stating that he has not received any allotment, and asking him, if he has not already done so, to sign a paper, whereby he may be able to repeive the sum of 60 cents per day as stated.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

Your Obedient Servent,

CAPT.

A.M/B.M.W.

DEPUTY PAYMASTER.

DUPLICATE.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION of ALLOTMENT.

1. I, (No) 328 (Rank) The Name) Joseph Daws.
hereby apply for cancellation of Aflotment made by me on N.F.P/11
No. 373 dated fan 1910' in favour of
M. James Morgan.
for \$cts 40 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the Turnty bight day of 1918.
2. I agree to accopt all risks and consequences of this applica-
tion failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary, or otherwise to refund such
Dated at Mindustry Manual M
Dated at James of 9 8 NOTED CO.M. Market of 19 8 Co. M. Market of 19 8 Co. M. Market of 19 8 Co. M. M. M. Market of 19 8 Co. M.
Dated at NOTED
Winchesder w Man all Though
Minchester or April 1918 Onte 18 18 19 00
- 1418
Lough Dawl

Approved and Witnessed:

Treat. 4 a Kendell

NOTED WM. G.G.M.S Date 15/2/8

Allottor.

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

THE	ROYAL N	EWFOU	NDLAND	REGIMEN'	т.
Nº	45. NO 6	9-7-9	DEC	76 1918	191
CASH OR	DEK COOK	INIT	TIALS.	- 1010	
To PAY		fe J.	t. John's.	Regiment	7
Sisty			•	. 100	dollars
for Countersion	apt.	Mar	monty.	District Officer C	

1921.			•
inisti in district ass	and the second	Y polymatorae	os ed T
	Fold-Here	dsiverod bátar	is are Pors
ON HIS	MAJESTY!	S SERVIC) Ε
To the Officer in	Charge of Recor		rapiges di
	Dept.	of Milit	
defigid haroon.	ST.	JOHN'S	Nfld.
	Fold Here		Line wit
	Fold Here		
			Signature
			Date
			Address

[.0.T.9]

DOT	9 1	1921	
001	61	1771	1001
ACT COLOR	U-17	Committee of the	1921.

The acc	companying Victory M	edal and/or	British Wa	r Meda
is/are forwa	arded herewith to	4		
300	Joseph Dawe	ri kan si	- CN 1	
in respect o	f his service as No	328 Ra	nkPte	·
Name	J. Dawe-	Roya	Nfld. Regt.	MDS.
Received	Medals	. 19.	Viel	
Signature _	Joseph 1	R.L	awe	
Date 22	2. Nov. 198	<u>'/</u>		
Address	1º1. Hova	nd a	ve.	
	Sorcheste	Ma	ا] ج	P.T.O.]

58 Ceplon 7 Ricordo advise Boston Buston Militia Dijt

Den Sin I hearly inclase the I Decept of my medeal record like In you to inform me about my tela one how s think there is a vieloy medeel aswell so were son please let me how requarding it & oblidge + export of A Dans

malitia Deplest ohis uffer 328 Dean Suit. tory mad Medal would you kindly inform as to within you have sent it to me or not; it has come to my not notice that other, have reseeved there's, so why have I notreceived might kindly inform me Ing SES. Goape & Raw No! Howard are Mila Dorchester 25 Boston

Receipt for Army Book 64

No. 324 North Oave J.

To Certify that I have received the AB 64 of the above maned soldier.

Date 3./8. . 19/ 2.4.

N.B. For completion and return to the Department of Militia insert in corner of envelope "AB 64"

RECEIPT.

I hereby certify that I have received the 1914-1915

STAR.

No 338 Namo & R Daws

WI thoss. Mas J. Dawe

Pinco Dackester Mass

DUPLICATE.

Telephone: VICTORIA 4923 & 4. Communications to be addressed to the

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

No.10658/574/PAR. D 328

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58. VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.I.

The Minister of Militia, St. John's.

NEWFOUNDLAND .

FM/FK.

21st August

191

REPLY

SUBJECT:

EX NO.328 CPL.J.DAWE. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Reference Nos.

191 Hevember 12th.1919 Dated

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

Copies of correspon-

dence relating to the above ex soldier's War Service Gratuity is

enclosed.

As indicated on the Statement of Account forwarded to you 2/7/19, of which a copy is enclosed, there is a balance of £9:9:1: due to Mrs. Dawe. She is now residing at 58, Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A. and has been advised that the amount quoted will be paid by you, please.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

Noted, please.

Minister of Militia.

From Ex 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

To Officer 1/c Pay & Records, Nfld. Contg. 58 Victoria Street. S.W.

14th May 1919.

Dear Sir:-

I would like to know why my wife Mrs. Joseph Dawe, residing at 41, Green Street, Ayr, Scotland, has not received her part of my War Gratuity as there is three months pay due to her the 1st May and up to the 20th April she received nothing. I received mine from the Militia, St. John's, and she was to be paid from your office in London. I am living in Boston at present, and my wife is coming so she will need the money. Will you please look it up and see that she gets it as quickly as possible.

I am, Yours faithfully, (Signed) Ex 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London). Nfld. contingent, 58 Victoria Street, London, S.W.L.

To Mr. J. Dawe, 5, Virginia Street, Dorchester Mass, U.S.A. 11th June 1919.

With reference to your letter(3865): The amount of \$90.00 (three months war bervice Gratuity at \$30.00) has already been paid to your wife, and the amount of £9:9:0: remains to be paid to her. This amount is arrived as follows:-

Remaining 3 months @ \$30.00 per month - period 1/6/19 to 31/8/19
Overpaid Allotment

£18: 9: 10: 9: 0: 10:

£ 9: 9: 0:

The balance of £9:9:0: wall be paid as follows:-

Period 1/7/19 - 31/7/19 £3:5:9: payable 1/7/19. " 1/8/19 - 31/8/19 £6:3:3: " 1/8/19. Payment of the remaining three months Gratuity cannot commence before 1/7/19 owing to the recovery of the overpaid allotment.

Major. Chief Staff Officer (London).

From Mrs. Dawe 58 Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

To Chief Staff Officer (London)
Nfld.Ctg.58 Victoria St,
London S.W.

Dear Sir: -

As my husband Ex 328 Corpl J.R.Dawe received a letter from you concerning the War Gratuity which you paid to me on May 23rd 1919

at the **sa rate of \$30.00 per month by which you seem to think I am overpaid the sum of £9:0:10; which I know is a great mistake for I overpaid the sum of £5:0:10: which I know is a great mistake for I never at any time received money from you which I was not entitled to receive. Then my husband was temporary discharged in November I received my money as usual, but in December I only received £4:5:7: as you said I had been paid two days overdue allotment owing to my husband being discharged on the 21st November instead of the 25rd.

Now I hope you will see there must be some blunder and notify me of same and I should also like my money which is overdue me now sent to my phone address.

me now sent to my above address. An early reply will oblige.

(Signed) Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London) Nfld. Contingent, 58 Victoria Street, London.

Mrs. Dawe, 58 Ceylon Street, Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A.

11th August 1919.

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (482) your husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19 and owing to information not having been received in this office prior to 11/4/19, Allotment was overpaid for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19-56 days £9:0:10: This amount has been recovered from your War Service Gratuity as explained in this office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19.

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable from St. John's, Newfouundland.

> (Signed) H.A. Timewell. Major. Chief Staff Officer (London).

Statement of Accounts

Army Form W. 3296.

Paymaster.

Company	, etc War	Ser	vice	Gra	tuity	·			
From Pr	roceeded to Montreal	by s	• B •	Metre	gama	27/6/19		(da	tes).
Date	DEBITS				- Date	CREDITS			
1/5/19	Cheque 3701 Period 1/3/19 to 31/5/19	18	9	10	i i	W.S.G. 6 months at. \$30.00 per month - \$180.00	36	19	ç
i.	Overpaid Allotment	9	0	10					
					i i				
		6 10 A						۲.	
	/ ,								
	•								
								, T	
							,		
						0/2			
1						/6			٠
CHECK	P.								
22.8	19.				~			1. 7.	
					•				
	Creditor Balance	.9:	9	1	3.2	Debtor Balance			VI.
4	. Total £	38	19	9	4 V	Total £	36	19	9

Certified correct,

Station

Date .

C.R.328

Extract from telegram received from Synoptical London, Aug. 6th, 1919.

with reference to your telegram July 30th Dawe
Allotment discontinued since date of conditional leave in
accordance with your instructions in your telegram Nov. 22.

Extract of Telegram to Synoptical London from Military St.J John's dated May 23rd 1919

In answer to your telegram May 22rd 328 Dawe date of discharge 15th ebruary

Extract from Telegram from Syn., London to Military Dated May 22nd 1919.

With reference to your telegram May 14th #328 Dawe, advise by telegraph date of discharge.

Extract from Telegram from Military to Syn., London. Dated May 14th 1919.

In answer your telegram May 13th #328, Dawe payment due wife \$30 per month for six months commencing from March 1st . no payment made here.

Attract from tologram from Synoptical, London to Military. Dated May 18th/19.

With reference your telegram of Nov. 22nd wife of 328, Dawe has applied for Gartuity. What is to be paid?

RECEIPT FOR ISSUE OF RIBANDOF 1914-15 STAR.

I certify that I have received an issue of 3 inches of Riband of 1914-15 Star.

Name forth Dans.....

CIRCULAR LETTER

St. John's,
March 15th 1919.

Riband of 1914-15 Star.

Please complete the following claim and return it to this Department. If possible, call at Room No. 3 for your issue.

Light. Colonel.

Chief Staff Officer.

CLAIM FOR ISSUE OF RIBAND of 1914-15 STAR.

Department of Militia, St. John's.

I hereby make claim for issue of Riband of 1914-15 Star.

*Fill in theatre of War where you served in Gallipoli, Mudros, Lomnos, or Western Bayptian Frontier.

C.R. 328

Extract from telegram from Mil. to Syn. dated Feb. 23rd. 1919

Following for wife of 528 J. Daws 41 Green St. Ayr. Scotland don't come until I send; leaving for Boston in March prospects good; sending Money.

C.R. 328

Extract of Daily Orders, PartII, Depot St. John's, dated Feb. 17th 1919.

The discharge of the undernoted massham on demobilization has been CONFIRMED by Officer i/c Records on noted date. 15/2/1919.

#328 Cpl. Jos. Dawe.

C.F. 328

Extract from Daily Orders part II, Depot St. John's dated February 7th., 1919.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization have been APPROVED by O. C. Discharge Depot on 1-2-19.

#328 Cpl. J. Dawe.

Extract from Tologram to Symoptimal London, Nov. 22nd, 1918.

328 Dawe.

dranted conditional leave from Nov. Most Piels Substatence and suspension Allousses to be discontinued from Nov. Rist inclusive allotsent continue.

M.H.

/ Extract of Daily Orders Part 11, UNIT: 6800 The Royal Resfoundland Regiment, dated 2nd October 1918.

BLUE PUTTER LEAVE.

THE FOLLOWING REPORTED AT READ WARTERS ON THE FOLLOWING DATE:

L/Corpl. J. Dawe

1/10/18.

Extract from Daily Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Nfld Regt. St. John's, dated August 5,1918.

The following manreturned from overseas and reported at Depot August 4:1918.

#328 L/Cpl. HJoseph Bawe.

On special "Rlue Pettee" leave and granted leave from Depot to 4-9-18

Extract from Daily Orders part 11 Unit By, Lt. Col B.J. Barten, D.S.O. Commanding 2nd Bn, Royal Nfld Regt, 10-7-18.

328 B/C. Dawe, J.R.

To be Acting Corporals.

Extra t from Schedule of Separation Allewance, payable in U.Z. from P.A.O.London.

#328 Pte. J.Dawe.

15

Married 21-3-18

Extract frm Daily Orders p rt 11, by Lieut.Col.R.A.Berners D.S.B. Commanding 2nd.Bn. The Royal "fld.Regt.dated 13/3/18

The undermentioned is hereby granted permission to get married:-

#328 Pte. J. R. Dawe.

D

xtract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated January 51,1918. O.C. 3rd London General Hospital S.d.18. reports:

#328 Pte. J.R. Dawe.

Discharged from Hospital 29/1/18 granted furlough to fit for lmDuty.
7/2/18./ Auth: - A.Fs. W. 5016 from Hospital.

Setreet from Daily Orders, Part 11, UNIT: The Royal Wild. Regt., dated 29th. Dec. 1917.

STANIOSE.

328 Pte. J. Dawe

Invalided to W.K. 23/11/17. Wded.

December 11, 1917.

Sir:-

With reference to your letter dated October 3rd, concerning leave for 328 Pte. Joseph Dawe. I am directed to state that a reply has been received from the Pay & Record Office, London, in which it is stated that the question of furlough for men who went out with the Pirst Regiment, is at present under donsideration by the Army Authorities.

Sir Walter Davidson before leaving Newfoundland, stated publicly, that he would make every endeavour to procure leave for the original First Battalion.

The information given above is all that has as yet been received by the department, further than that a War OfficerRegulation now states that furlough to Newfoundland can only be granted in cases of men being repatriated for discharge.

I have the honour to be,

Sir.

Your obedient servant.

Mallor.

Chief Staff Officer.

Magistrate Scott,
Twillingate.

C.R. 328

Extract of Casuaty received from Pry & Re ord Office, London, dated Decembe 4,1917.

#328 Pte. J. Dawe.

Wounded 20/11/17.

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery decay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall pave occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message is shall be deemed to have nirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall havefull power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by org lifequity may say emissarively, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority and controlled by the N. P. T. exclusive ye, all tiggle briced as part of or in connection with the Telegraph is system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following warded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender

for Daled See Address

Check Line Number Sent

Dated

November 27, 1917.

To

Mr. George Dawe.

Port de Grave.

Regret to inform you that Record Office London, officially reports No. 328, Private Joseph Dawe, has been admitted to Wandsworth suffering from gunshot wound in the left foot.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

JOHN/R//PHYNYTY, R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM. C.R. 328

No.12190/123

From

PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.

To The Hon. the Minister of Wilitia, St. John's.

Newfoundland .

HT/NW SUBJECT: 14th November, 1917.

LEAVE or FURLOUGH:

328. PTE. J. DAWE.

Reference Nos.

328

REPLY

Dated December 11,

191 7.

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

With reference to your letter 16/10/17 (6766): according to latest information received at this office the above named soldier rejoined his Unit in the Field on 12/10/17, so that he will not now be sent home on the grounds of sickness.

As will be objected from copy of this office No. 11463/194 exchanged with the O.C. 1st Bn., sent you under cover of No. 12068/113, 11/11/17, the quedition of furlough for men who first went out with the Regiment is at present under consideration by the Army Authorities.

MID Mulloud Major, Chief Paymaster & O. 1/o Records.

Your observations are noted and information has been sent to the relatives of this soldier to the effect that leave cannot now be obtained.

It is presumed that you will immediately notify this department if there is any result from the request which was to have been made by Sir Walter Davidson for furlough for the original first battalion.

Minister Of Militia

From: Minister of Militia
To: Paymaster & Officeri/c Records

Sir:-

D have the honour to forward you two letters received from #328 Pte. Joseph Dawe, which have been forwarded to this dept. by Magistrate Scott of Twillingate. I would be glad to know this man's present condition with a view to ascertaining whether that he may be sent home on a furlough.

I have the honour to be

Sir

Your obedient servent

Minister of Militia.

954

From- Dept. of Militia,

To- Magistrate Scott,

Twillingate.

Sir:In reply to your letter of Oct.3rd., I have been instructed to inform you that a letter is been forwarded to London with reference to 328 Ptc.Joseph Dawe.

of course you will understand if this soldier is still in France under the orders of the Commander in chief in France the best can be done that a recommendation should be sent to the Officer commanding the battalion in France regarding the case.

I enclose the letters forwarded by you.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

Major

C.S.O. Dept of Militia.

Hon of Dennett.

The of the smell get 3 m 1917

Hon of Dennett.

St. Johns M. from pr Joseph Dawe H. Comip J. M. Rey B. E. J. I de was about 20 when he enlisted was al- Darda'nes, + was bounder on 1th guly 16. 14th age 17. 4 you will be, going to the front Shis but " Doth he + his mother are anxious for him to get to told in thomas de world wife to you Jours for Victory

Form 1 F. (2/17.) - 4 Line No.

CABLEGRAM

887/35

No. of M.



Words

(Office of Origin and Service Instru Sent At To-Bv

For Postage Stamps.

This form will be accepted at any Post Office.

To MILITARY On Newfoundland Government Service.

STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

d.

Charge.

C.R.988

ATTACHED VENCRALASH UNREFINED 63850 COURTEZAN HOSPITAL POTTGERTY

SYNOPTICAL

Translation: -

With reference to your telegram 17th September- 63850- Dawe-Convalescent- Hospital- attached- 4th London General Hospitalprogressing satisfactorily-

CONFIRMATION MAILED:

Signature ...

NOT TO BE TELEGRAPHED. Having read the Conditions printed upon the back of this form, I request that the above Celegram may be forwarded according to the said Conditions, by which I agree to abide. 58 Victoria St. S.W. L.

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY).
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.

[For List of Stations P.r.o.

328 PTE. JOSEPH DAWE.

EXT.OF CASUALTY LIST RECEIVED SEPT. 5th,1917.

AT 7th CANADIAN GENERAL HOSPITAL, ETAPLES, AUG.27th.

G.S.W.LEFT THIGH.MILD.

OUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

Address

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N.P.T. or its Sorvants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N.P.T., they will refund the amount paid by the Send. I for such Message.

The N.P.T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount retunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resuming from the individual and the individual of the individual Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph be'on; ring to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender

O'S natare or	Seat building of the Control of the	The second secon	
Line	2		Check
Line Number	RcdBy	Sentby	

Dated

September 5, 1917.

To .

Mr. George Dawe.

Port de Grave. Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports

No. 328. Private

Joseph Dawe, was at Seventh Canadian General Hospital, Etaples, August twentyseventh, suffering from mild gunshate codend ofeftrthigh information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

> JOHN R. BENNETT R.A. SCUIRES Colonial Secretary.

Extract of Casualty List received from P&RO, London Dated April 29th.

The followinf r/b 0.C. Unit as "Wounded" 14.4.17. Report dated 15.4.17 No previous reports.

328 Pte. J. Dawe

1st. Nfld .Regt.

of thetation paper Joseph Dawe Unce P. de Corava allatinent j. Morgan Step-father Livellingate

Newfoundland Postal Telegraphs. SERVICE MESSAGE ostal main of Lol Seety yours 21st Dame undelilered no y there that dedies

EWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay of error in the transmission, or delivery thereof).

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message is shall be deemed to have "tirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any power such in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message of for turner to the Message of the transit of the Message of the destination of the transit of the Message of the Message

I request that the following	Telegram may	forwarded	according	to the	foregoing	Conditions,	by.	which	I	agree	to	abide.
I request that the following (NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender	dred 1	1 11	0									
Signature of Sender	2000	VOIM	lase.	Ad	dress							

Red

Check

Number

April 21, 1917.

Dated To

Line

Mr. George Dawe.

Port de Grave. Regret to inform you that Record Office,

London, officially reports No. 328, Private Joseph

Dawe, was admitted to Sixth Stationary Hospital, Frevent, and transferred to train ambulance April fifteenth, saffering from mild gunshot wounds in the side and left foot.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT.

Colonial Secretary.

Extract from Hominal Rell of Hfld. Rogt. Draft Ho.16 Embarked Southempton, from End Hn. Depot. to let Bn B.N.F. 30-12-16.

328 Pte. J. Dawe

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated July 51,1916. (Extract from Army Form B 213, from O.C. 1st. Nfld.Regt. dated 11/7/16.)

#328 Pte. J. Dawe.

Wounded in Action 1/7/16.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINENT

Extract of Casualty List received from P. &. R.O. July 15th. 1916.

328, Pte J. Daw.

1 Newfoundland GSW Right Buttock and R. Wrist. to Eng. ex 1 Sty Hos. 7th July 1916.

Office Stamp and Date Newfoundland Postal Telegraphs

Satrant of Casualtice received from Pay & Hesord - ffide, London, dated July 18,1916.

#328 Pte. J. Dawe.

Gunshot wound left wrist and right leg.

admitted lot Stationary Hospital, Rosen, Brd July 1916.

Office Stamp and Date Newfoundland Postal Telegraphs SERVICE MESSAGE

Office Stamp and Date Newfoundland Postal Telegraphs SERVICE MESSAGE

Copy of Cablegram to Governor St. John'snNfld. from P.&.R.O. 11/7/16.

328, Dawe. /

At Queen's Marys War Hospital Whalley Gunshot Wound Buttock Slight.

C. 2.—Casualties.

Queen Marys Militar

Whalley

	CONTINUE CONTINUE	į
1/3	ATHEY FORMA W. MOSS	
	LONDON, S.W.	
1/2	JUL 1 1 1916 /*/	
- /	PAY - FILLY	

Affiliated to

FRANCE

Expeditionary Force

admitted on

NOMINAL ROLL of Sick and Wounded from the * 9th.July 1916

from Hospital Ship_

"ASTURIAS."

* Here insert which Expeditionary Force.

Note.—These rolls should be forwarded direct to the War Office, Alexandra House, Kingsway, W.C., not later than the day after admission; envelopes to be marked C. 2, Casualties; rolls are not to be telegraphed in advance.

Regtl. No.	Rank	Name (Surname first)	Corps	Disease or Injury (State whether sick or wounded, and whether slight, severe or dangerous)
3 28	Private	Dawe, J.	lst.Newfoundland Regiment	Gunshot Wound buttock, slight.
				3
/	4.			
			V	
. \		(sd.)	Lieut.Col. Registr	ar.
	\ .	/ for 0.i,	c Queen Marys Mili Whalley.	tary Hospital,
	1		1	
	1, \			
	-			
	'\	V		
		1		
	4			
				* * * * *
				4
•		No. of the second second		·
		Park to the second seco	44 25 24 25 25	1
				Z Z
				0

Norz.—Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. If the distance of these sections should render it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should be instructed to send lists (on these Army Forms) direct to the War Office.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery or the measures, or usery or the measure transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have, ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority to the control of the control of the delivery of the control of the control of the delivery of not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Line Number	Red	By			Check	
tumper	RCG.	A Children St. of	Sent	by		

Mr. Goo. Dawe.

Port de Grave.

Regret to inform you No. 328 Private Joseph Dawe reported Queen Mary's Military Hospital Whalley wounded Buttock slight. J.R.BENNETT.

Colonial Secretary.

Extract from Nominal Roll 1st Draft to M.E.F. redeived from Governor July 8,1916.

#328 Pte. Joseph Dawe.

Entract from Nominal Roll Draft (All Ranks) to 1st. Bn. B.E.F. Embarked Southampton.

328 Pte. J. Dawe.

Extract from Reinforcement Draft to 1st Bn. M.E.F. Embarked for Gallipoli. 14-11-15.

328 Pte. Joseph Dawe.

Extarct from Meminal Rell Embarked St. John's per S.S. "Florizel" Oct.4.1914.

328 Dawe Joseph.

Joseph Dawe was attested for General service with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on Sept. 5th, .1914

Regimental No 328 was alloted to Pte. Joseph Dawe

AUTHORITY:

Record Ledger.

Dept. of Militia,

March 25th. 1919.

Place	Date of offence	Control of the second	Cases of Drunken- ness	0	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial		Remarks
H.M.T. Claumia	16/3/10	Phe	-	Insolence to n 6.0	Igt Gardiner	3days F.P. 1	17/3/16	CHOOL Hadou	s Sther
									-
	-								
			-		-	-	700000	Na .	1-8, 1-1
	1000	- 4				to the second			
	1000							1 1 1	my l
	-	7000	-				773		
							- Indian		—— ¤
									122
	100		1		A CONTRACT TV S. T				3 10 10

Army Forn	a B. 103.				ental Num	ber 329 A.
		Casualty Form	Active 5	Service.		0001
Rank G	Regir Surname	nent or Corps 1 0 6	Christia	in Name	da s	2281
Religion	meih			stment 200		months.
Enlisted (a)	Si Johns I	erms of Service (a)	of Mars	ervice reckons fro	om (a) 15	· 9. 14 (
Date of pro	motion to present r	ankI	ate of appo	intment to lance	rank	
)) Quali	fication (b)	1997	
Extended		Re-engaged {	or Co	rps Trade and Ra	te	
		<u> </u>		-		ature of Officer.
	Report	Record of promotions, reductions, trans &c., during active service, as reported or B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other offic	Army Form	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remarks Taken from Army Form B. *13, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents
Date	From whom received	The authority to be quoted in each case.	jai decuments.		Casuarty	other official documents
		П	mbarked bisembarked oined Battal	Gretauften Jour 17 JAN	30/12/ 31/12/ 1917	6,
			71	th BATT 25.	12.14	
15.4.17	Unit	Wounded in Action		Yourse 141	PR 1917	B213
16.4.19	87 F.A.	Ad & trans 450 [Lide 81.	Foot 661	14 4.17	613000
25417	11 to Hoch	Ad. to		James Carrier	215417	"H.A. 8645
10: 1.17	20 9.81	Joined Base A	epot	Rouge	18.5.17	Nom Koll
14417	of wit	Awa ded 7 days	FDL	2 the Field	1.4.17	01810,16 €
16.617	A,	Re- Joined Battalion		Do 11	JUN 1917	6. 2/3
25.8.17	180	Wounded in Action	B	claim 2 4	AUG 1917	8213
		11 11 141	1/-	1-000	6.3	- II i .

(a) In the case of a man who has revengaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be entered (b) Signaller, Shocing-Smith, &c.

[M1101] W6135/M768 1000m 9/16s #53 G & S

328 Pt. Daws, Report Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 218, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case. Remarks
Taken from Army Form
B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or
other official documents Date of Place of Casualty Casualty From whom received Ad Sto L Think WOUNDED IN ACTION an Invher haves D4009 Transferred to England 9. 1/c No. 1 Infantry Section G.H.Q., 3rd Echelon 58, VIOTORIA ST. LONBON S.W.

Casualty Form-Active Service.

Date o	f promotion esent rank	Date of appointme	ent)	Numeri	s from (a)cal position on }
Date	From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualities, etc., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 35, or in other official documents. The suthority to be quoted in each case.	Place	Date .	Remarks taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents.
	4	Embarked St. John's, NFLG		3.10.14	
	. Di	Disembarked Galiffoli Embk'd Port Suez Isembk'd MARSFILL S	France.	14.3.16	01010 65.16 (B16) 8.5.11968.
	847A.	semble'd MARSEI II. S Now Sed 3 day H. Mr. State of James G. D. W. Kleve harf	6.6.5	2.4.6	8 5 11968.
	Mary Ip Ronen	Inv to Eugland	Aleturias	7716.	W 3083.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. (FOR O.U. INFANTRY RECORDS G. H. Q.; 380 ECHELON.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121. W. P. Griffith & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Balley, E.C. Regiment of New Journsland | Signature of O. C. Company la Men Alexander Copi Number of Sheet (313) W9043/1195 100m 12/14ss 98 56 Regimental Number and Name Good Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay Age on On years 329 Dawe f. Place and Date St. Johns of Enlistment 12 Bth - Date 14-11-13 Depot Date 11- 9-16 Joined Date of Rank award or of order dispensing OFFENCE Punishment awarded By whom awarded REMARKS absent from Tattos to gel Mauston Hay C & forfaits 7 am 65:15 Cambringle Mays! pte Capt alexander. Abrems from tottor to war from remarks. Col : Burne & days C. B. 18.5.15 Capt: Alexander Stoke May 162 absent at tattoo Talking in ranks Sythersham 2 days e.e. 56-les 2.6.15 Cap! Alexander Stoke absent from Talor Cfl. Transfor 2 days CC 27.6.15 " 28-615 Cft. Alexander About from Letter 26-7-15 Coop. Simmonds, 3 dags. G. C. till westelset Entire 27-15
About grattoobie. 45 am. Aug 12. Congethereen 48 hr. J. P. 2. 26-7-15 " 28 7 15 St. Sol Benton forfil 2 days As R. W. Aldershot July 31 40 7.8.15 L' lolu Burton Forfeit 8 days prog F. W Semobilized St. Johns 15/2/19. To be carried over

Affat 32

The Royal Aewfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. No. 324 Rank Lorph Name Dawe
Date of Enlistment 5 9 11 Address Port De France District Port Le Grave
Occupation Acilor Classification for Discharge Medical Category
Recommendation S.M.B Disability Rating
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 Z N.F. Med D.F. 1 Kelegar for
B 178
B 110a
B 179
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5
B 179c
Date 30.1.18 O.C. Discharge Depot. PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
I amin a position to resume civilian occupation, Hranked forditional he Zining to hake up
Franked fonditional S. S. Bheba. L. Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date.
2. Clothing. Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable
(b) Clothing Supplied
Date O i c. Re-clothing.

3. /Transportation and Release Certificate. The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No	1e
Date 1-2-19 Demobilization Officer	
4. Pay and Allowances. The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to	on
Date Depot Paymaster.	
Discharge approved for	
N.F. P 36	
APPROVED. Documents as above forwarded to:— Officer ijc Records. Board of Pension Commissioners. with following additional documents. ELIGIBLE for CCT DISCHARGE PAY	
Date O. C. Discharge Depot.	2

Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.

Date Delysolly

Garald Borot Rewas)

Reg. No 3.28 Rank	Tawe J.
Attested Address Address	et de Brave
Allotment Allottee	
Date of Allotment Returne	ed from Overseas 4-8-18
Embarked for Operseas	use Spile Dlue 1 will Leave
Grantes Corditional leave Burpose of Laking up civil empl	stond riging for the
where Halifak & St. Johns	7
JAN 3 1 1919 PASUED TO DEN	IOBILIZATION OFFICER
1-2-9 DISCHARGE APPROVED ON DEMO	BILL ALION.
Entrese Garage	